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Champions
Year Regular Season Champion Record Tournament Champion
2018 Saint Louis 10-0 Saint Louis
2017 La Salle 9-0-1 La Salle
2016 Saint Joseph’s 9-0-1 Dayton
2015 George Washington 10-0-0 Duquesne
2014 La Salle 8-0-0 Dayton
2013 Dayton 7-1-0 La Salle
2012 La Salle 8-0-1 La Salle
2011 La Salle 7-0-2 Dayton
2010 Charlotte/Dayton 8-1-0 Dayton
2009 Dayton 10-0-1 Dayton
2008 Charlotte 11-0-0 Charlotte
2007 Charlotte 9-1-1 Charlotte
2006 Charlotte 8-1-0 Saint Louis
2005 Saint Louis 8-0-0 Saint Louis
2004 Dayton 11-0-0 Dayton
2003 Dayton 8-2-1 Dayton
2002 Rhode Island/Dayton 10-1-0 Richmond
2001 Dayton 11-0-0 Dayton
2000 Dayton 9-1-0 Xavier
1999 Dayton 10-1-0 Dayton
1998 Dayton 9-1-1 Xavier
1997 Massachusetts 11-0-0 Massachusetts
1996 E - Massachusetts /W - Dayton 7-0-1/7-1-0 Dayton
1995 E - Temple /W - George Washington 3-0-1/5-0-0 Massachusetts
1994 Massachusetts 5-0-0 Massachusetts
1993 Massachusetts 3-0-2 Massachusetts

Offensive Defensive

Player of the Year Player of the Year Midfielder of the Year Rookie of the Year
2018  Emma van der Vorst (MASON( Alli Klug (SLU) Jenny Hipp (UM) Emma vander Vorst (MASON)
2017  Alexis Kiehl (UD) Alli Klug (SLU) Linnea Faccenda (DUQ) Olivia Petit (SLU)
2016  Dakota Mills (SJU) Kacey Bright (SLU) Emily Gingrich (SJU) Gabrielle Vagnozzi (SJU)
2015  Ashley Campbell (UD) Brooke Stoller (GW) Nicole Waters (UD) Sofia Pavon (GW)
2014  Kelsey Haycook (LAS) Kerri Aiken (LAS) Nicole Waters (UD) Meaghan Carrigan (UR)
2013 Ashley Campbell (UD) Sarah Senoyuit (UD) Juliana Libertin (UD) Emily Gingrich (SJU)
2012  Colleen Williams (UD) Courtney Niemiec (LAS) Mo Hawkins (SJU) Sophia Maccagnone (BU)
2011 Becca Wann (UR) Melissa Sanger (LAS) Mo Hawkins (SJU) Kelsey Haycook (LAS)
2010  Colleen Williams (UD) Kathleen Beljan (UD) Jerica DeWolfe (UD) Becca Wann (UR)
2009  Whitney Weinraub (CHA) Katherine Boone (UD) Hailey Beam (CHA) Colleen Williams (UD)
2008  Whitney Weinraub (CHA) Lauren Bustos (FOR) Hailey Beam (CHA) Jen Pfeiffer (SJU)
2007  MandiBack (UD) Niki Reed (UD) Lindsey Ozimek (CHA) Jessica Babice (URI)
2006  AliWean (SJU) Courtney Hulcer (SLU) Julia Bradenberg (SLU)
2005  Melanie Kasparek (URI) Courtney Hulcer (SLU) Nikki Dumencich (CHA)
2004  Reba Sedlacek (UD) Jen Simonetti (UD) Thorunn Helga Jonsdottir (URI)
2003  Melanie Kasparek (URI) Erin Showalter (UD) Megan Schutt (SJU)
2002  Kim Warner (GW) Stephanie Weisenfeld (UD) Melanie Kasparek (URI)
2001  Amy Schneider (LAS) Erin Showalter (UD) Tesia Kozlowski (UD)
2000  Missy Gregg (UD) Julie Podrhasky (UM) Lauren Bracco (DUQ)
1999  Emma Kurowksi (UM) Missy Gregg (UD)
1998  Sophie Lecot (UM) Shannon Kittelson (URI)
1997  Amanda Gruber (XU) Annette Gruber (XU)
1996  TanyaVogel (GW) Emma Kurowski (UM)
1995 Erin Lynch (UM) Jane Anderson (GW)
1994  Erin Lynch (UM) Chemar Smith (GW)
1993  Briana Scurry (UM)/Beth Uydess (RU) Rebecca Myers (UM)

All-Conference Teams
1st-Team: Emma van der Vorst, F (MASON); Sofia Pavon, F (GW); Dakota Mills, F

2018

2017

Finnyfrock, MF (SJU); Courtney Reimer, MF (SLU); Brooke Salmon, D (FOR); Paige Bergman, D (SJU); Alli Klug, D

Coach of the Year

Katie Shields (SLU
Paul Royal (LAS
Jess Mannella (SJU
Sarah Barnes (GW
Paul Royal (LAS
Mike Tucker (UD
Paul Royal (LA
Paul Royal (LA
Mike Tucker (UD
Mike Tucker (UD
Manoj Khettry (SBU
Jon Lipsitz (CHA
Ness Selmani (FOR
Zac Shaw (URI
Mike Tucker (UD
Ness Selmani (FOR
Geoff Bennett (URI
Mike Tucker (UD

n un

Jeannine Calhoun (LAS

Geoff Bennett (SBU
Shelley Smith (URI
Jim Rudy (UM

Shannon Higgins-Cirovski (GW

Jim Rudy (UM

Shannon Higgins-Cirovski (GW

Jim Rudy (UM

(SJU); Samantha Jerabek, F (VCU); Jenny Hipp, MF (UM); Michaela

(SLU); Olivia Silverman, GK (SLU)
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)
)
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2nd-Team: Morgan Bower, F (SJU); Hannah Friedrich, F (SLU); Maddie Pokorny, F (SLU); Emily Littell, MF (MASON); Olivia Petit, MF (SLU); Alyssa Tallent,
MF (VCU); Nadia Pestell, D (UD); Casey Aunkst, D (DUQ); Shannon Lee, D (MASON); Jenna Thomas, D (UM); Lana Golob, D (VCU); Grace Bendon, GK (

SJU)

1st-Team: Alexis Kiehl, F (UD); Katie O'Connor, F (DUQ); Madison Bower, F (LAS); Linnea Faccenda, MF (DUQ); Kristin Haugstad, MF (LAS); Sofia Pavon,

MF (GW); Olivia Petit, MF (SLU); Casey Aunkst, D (DUQ); Paige McDowell, D (LAS); Alli Klug, D

2nd-Team; Maci Bower, F (LSA); Gabrielle Vagnozzi, F (SJU); Maddie Pokorny, F
MF (SLU); Nadia Pestell, D (UD); Brooke Salmon, D (FOR); Megan McCormick, D (GW); Taylor Newhart, D (LAS); Miranda Horn, GK (GW)

(SLU); Mary Niehaus, GK (SLU)

(SLU); Jenny Hipp, MF (UM); Courtney Reimer, MF (SLU); Evie Lavelle,
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1st-Team: Dakota Mills, F (SJU); Alexis Kiehl, F (UD); Danielle Tolmais, F (SLU); MacKenzie Cowley, F (GW); Emily Gingrich, MF (SJU); Alex Myers, MF
(MASON); Linnea Faccenda, MF (DUQ); Nicole Bates, D (FOR); Kacey Bright, D (SLU); Allyson Doyle, D (FOR); Mary Niehaus, GK (SLU)

2nd-Team: Katie O'Connor, F (DUQ); Lexi Prillaman, F (UR); Sarah Hardison, F (MASON); Brooke Salmon, MF (FOR); Libby Leedom, MF (UD); Maddie
Pokorny, MF (SLU); Shaney Sakamoto, MF (SLU); Brooke Bean, D (GW); Abbey Downey, D (MASON); Paige Bergman, D (SJU); Miranda Horn, GK (GW)

1st-Team: Ashley Campbell, F (UD); Alexis Kiehl, F (UD); MacKenzie Cowley, F (GW); Nicole Waters, MF (UD); Jessica Widmann, MF (FOR); Emily
Gingrich, MF (SJU); Sharon Wojcik, MF (VCU); Emily Brown, D (GW); Brooke Stoller, D (GW); Rebekka Sverrisdottir, D (UM); Miranda Horn, GK (GW)
2nd-Team: Kristina Maksuti, F (FOR); Sarah Hardison, F (MASON); Julia Suarez, F (VCU); Alex Myers, MF (MASON); Kristi Abbate, MF (GW); Sofia Pavon,
MF (GW); Libby Leedom, D (UD); Nicole Bates, D (FOR); Ally Doyle, D (FOR) Jessica Kagan, D (LAS); Emma Kruse, GK (VCU)

1st-Team: Ashley Campbell, F (UD); Kelsey Haycook, F (LAS); Meaghan Carrigan, F (UR); Ashley Riefner, F (UR); Nicole Waters, MF (UD); Maryam
Huseini, MF (LAS); Emily Gingrich, MF (SJU); Kerri Aiken, D (LAS); Paige McDowell, D (LAS); Rebekka Sverissdottir, D (UM); Jessica Wiggins, GK (LAS)
2nd-Team: Alexis Kiehl, F (UD); MacKenzie Cowley, F (GW); Maren Johansen, F (VCU); Erin O’Malley, MF (UD); Kristi Abbate, MF (GW); Nicole Brennan,
MF (URI); Cristina Rodriguez, MF (SLU); Alex Brothers, D (GW); Emily Irons, D (SJU); Casey Boyer, D (VCU); Emma Kruse, GK (VCU)

1st-Team: Ashley Campbell, F (UD); Stephanie Emery, F (UD); Kelsey Haycook, F (LAS); Juliana Libertin, MF (UD); Nicole Waters, MF (UD); Maryam
Huseini, MF (LAS); Mo Hawkins, MF (SJU); Sarah Senoyuit, D (UD); Courtney Niemiec, D (LAS); Jessie Jarrett, D (SLU); Jessica Wiggins, GK (LAS)
2nd-Team: Kristi Abbate, F (GW); Brittany Moore, F (UM); Jenny Hummert, F (SLU); Courtney Conrad, F (VCU); Renee Washington, MF (LAS); Emily
Gingrich, MF (SJU); Molly Curry, D (SBU); Meghan Scharer, D (UD); Alyssa Lapp, D (SBU); Casey Boyer, D (VCU); Lyndse Hokanson, GK (GMU); Emma
Kruse, GK (VCU)

1st-Team: Colleen Williams, F (UD); Moa Mattsson, F (UM); Courtney Conrad, F (VCU); Sophia Maccagnone, MF (BU); Juliana Libertin, MF (UD);

Renee Washington, MF (LAS); Mo Hawkins, MF (SJU); Alysha Mallon, D (UD); Courtney Niemiec, D (LAS); Shannon Van Riper, D (SBU); Gabrielle
Pakhtigian, GK (LAS); Christine Neal, GK (SJU)

2nd-Team: Ashley Campbell, F (UD); Kelsey Haycook, F (LAS); Becca Wann, F (UR); Wendy Acosta, F (VCU); Amanda Jones, MF (CHA)); Alexis Garcia, MF
(UD); Cristin Granados, MF (VCU); Kelly Mahoney, D (BU); Jourdan McVicker, D (LAS); Carly Edgcomb, D (VCU).

1st-Team: Colleen Williams, F (UD); Kelsey Haycook, F (LAS); Becca Wann, F (UR); Alexis Garcia, MF (UD); Renee Washington, MF (LAS);

Tori Burchett, MF (SBU); Mo Hawkins, MF (SJU); Kathleen Beljan, D (UD); Jess Hopton, D (LAS); Meghan Collins, D (UM); Melissa Sanger, GK (LAS)
2nd-Team: Kelsey Smigel, F (UD); Julie Morrissey, F (UM); Jen Pfeiffer, F (SJU); Niki Conn, F (TU); Moa Mattsson, MF (UM); Alexis Veith, MF (URI);
Natalie LeClair, MF (UR); Samantha Cloutier, D (GW); Kristen Lescalleet, D (UR); Lauren Heap, D (XU); Emily Cota, GK (UM); Melissa Pacheco, GK (UR)

1st-Team: Kathleen Beljan, B (UD); Anna Cunningham, F (SBU); Jerica DeWolfe, MF (UD); Jess Hopton, D (LAS); Sam Huecker, MF (CHA);
Katie McDermott, MF (FOR); Megan Minnix, B (CHA); Lisa Rodgers, GK (UD); Becca Wann, MF (UR); Whitney Weinraub, F (CHA);

Colleen Williams, F (UD).

2nd-Team: Deanna Colarossi, F (UM); Anna Dolhansky, MF (LAS); Mo Hawkins, F (SJU); Kristen Lescalleet, D (UR); Kelsey Miller, B (UD);
Michelle Morren, B (DUQ); Jillian Morgan, B (GW); Kaylen Shimoda, MF (URI); Therese Smith, MF (UM); Katie Walsh, GK (SLU);

Renee Washington, F (LAS); Macky Wingo, F (CHA).

Honorable Mention: Whitney Bryant, D (CHA); Courtney Bosse, F (SBU); Tori Burchett, MF (SBU); Niki Conn, F (TU); Jonna Handra, MF (CHA);
Maggie Lupinski, MF (SJU); Danielle Mayeaux, B (CHA); Brittany Moore, B (UM).

1st-Team: Mandi Back, M (UD); Hailey Beam, M (CHA); Kathleen Beljan, B (UD); Katherine Boone, G (UD); Courtney Bosse, F (SBU);
Lauren Bustos, B (FOR); Traci DePasquale, F (LAS); Lauren MacCormick, F (UD); Megan Minnix, B (CHA); Whitney Weinraub, F (CHA)
2nd-Team: Andrea Barklage, M (SLU); Oni Bernard, F (CHA); Lauren Brown, G (CHA); Susan Frederickson, B (SLU); Melanie Gamble, M (LAS);
Ally Kenney, B (LAS); Emily Kenyon, B (UD); Kelsey Miller, B (UD); Lauren Sawyer, F (SJU); Kaylen Shimoda, M (URI); Kelly Waeckerle, F (SLU)
Honorable Mention: Kelly Blumenschein, M (UD); Niki Conn, F (TU); Jess Hopton, B (LAS); Jen Ruhe, B (UR)

1st-Team: Mandi Back, M (UD); Hailey Beam, M (CHA); Kim Boulos, F (FOR); Whitney Bryant, B (CHA); Lauren Bustos, B (FOR);

Anna Cunningham, F (SBU); Colleen Gibson, M (UD); Lauren Olson, B (SLU); Deana Waintraub, G (UD); Whitney Weinraub, F (CHA); Jessie Wolfe, M (UR)
2nd-Team: Kathleen Beljan, B (UD); Oni Bernard, F (CHA); Kelly Blumenschein, F (UD); Julia Bradenberg, F (SLU); Traci DePasquale, M (LAS);

Sam Huecker, M (CHA); Katie McDermott, M (FOR); Megan Minnix, B (CHA); Gabby Morrin, G (DUQ); Lauren Ott, B (DUQ); Jen Pfeiffer, F (SJU)

Honorable Mention: Sarah Hilt, B (UR); Annie Reid, M (DUQ); Stephanie Santos, F (URI); Kaylen Shimoda, B (URI)

1st-Team: Liz Fox, B (SLU); Colleen Gibson, M (UD); Kristin Hextall, F (LAS); Sarah Hill, B (UR); Dora Larusdottir, F (URI); Deb Nelson, F (URI);
Lindsey Ozimek, M (CHA); Niki Reed, G (UD); Emily Sedgwick, B (DUQ); Jessie Wolfe, M (UR).

2nd-Team: Kim Boulos, F (FOR); Julia Bradenberg, F (SLU); Lauren Brown, G (CHA); Whitney Bryant, B (CHA); Traci DePasquale, M (LAS);
Courtney Fedge, B (FOR); Thorunn Jonsdottir, M (URI); Kim Lisun, B (LAS); Audra Mathews, F (DUQ); Katie McDermott, M (FOR);

Kristin Sotak, B (SBU).

Honorable Mention: Britt Canfield, F (UM); Sam Huecker, M (CHA); Vanessa Patry, M (UM); Faye Rasmussen, M (DUQ).

1st-Team: Mandi Back, M (UD); Lindsey Beam Ozimek, M (CHA); Jenna Guagenti, B (LAS); Dee Guempel, M (SLU); Maureen Hughes, F (SLU);
Courtney Hulcer, B (SLU); Leah Jerome, M (FOR); Debra Nelson, F (URI); Kristen Persichini, B (UD); Kristin Walker, G (UM); Ali Wean, F (SJU).
2nd-Team: Julia Bradenberg, F (SLU);Amy Grant, G (LAS); Mary Green Saint Louis, M (SLU); Nikki Labuda, F (CHA); Dora Larusdottir, F (URI);
Kimmy Leigh, M (SJU); Audra Matthews, M (DUQ); Kelsie Ormsby, B (CHA); Molly Parkhurst, B (URI); Katie Sanchez, F (FOR);

Emily Sedgwick, B (DUQ).

Honorable Mention: Ginny Bondi, G (DUQ); Cory Gallagher, B (TU); Thorunn Jonsdottir, M (URI); Kim Lisun, M (LAS); Amber Silvis, F (XU)

1st-Team: Lindsey Beam, M (CHA); Alicija Bredlo, B (UD); Lachlyne Eastman, B (SLU); Kelly Ferguson, M (SLU); Tara Gresco, B (SLU);
Maureen Hughes, F (SLU); Courtney Hulcer, M (SLU); Megan Kasparek, M (URI); Melanie Kasparek, F (URI); Heather MacDougall, F (SBU);
Hillary Prince, B (UR); Niki Reed, G (UD); Emily Sedgwick, B (DUQ); Reba Sedlacek, F (UD); Kristin Walker, G (UM)
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2nd-Team: Ria Carroll, G (URI); Jess Daugherty, B (SJU); Nikki Dumencich, F (CHA); Thorunn Jonsdottir, M (URI); Kelly Kolker, G (UR);
Kimmy Leigh, M (SJU); Katie Lowstuter, M (UD); Audra Mathews, F (DUQ); Kerry O'Malley, F (SBU); Kelsie Ormsby, B (CHA);

Alisha Paine, F (SJU); Lindsey Palmiero, B (CHA); Alexis Petrucci, M (LAS); Kerry Philbin, M (GW); Shari Taylor, B (GW)

Honorable Mention: Susan Boyer, B (UR); Erica Carey, M (DUQ); Nicole Labuda, M (CHA); Haley Lentsch, F (FOR); Tina Rodriguez, B (UM);
Jessie Wolfe, M (UR)

1st-Team: Stacy Deluca, G (UD); Melanie Kasparek, F (URI); Tesia Kozlowski, M (UD); Katie Lowstuter, F (UD); Heather MacDougall, F (SBU);
Kelly McTurk, B (URI); Hillary Prince, B (UR); Sarah Sample, M (GW); Katie Schwager, M (DUQ); Reba Sedlacek, F (UD); Jen Simonetti, B (UD)
2nd-Team: Heather Barclay, F (LAS); Lindsay Bruno, B (GW); Britt Canfield, F (UM); Jenna Guagenti, B (LAS); Kristen Hextall, F (LAS);
Megan Kasparek, M (URI); Audra Mathews, M (DUQ); Meghan Ogilvie, M (UR); Beth Purcell, M (FOR); Kerry Schamberger, G (LAS);

Alex Twellman, B (UR)

1st-Team: Lauren Bracco, M (DUQ); Megan Cox, G (UR); Corey Dunfey, D (FOR); Edda Gardarsdottir, M (UR); Melanie Kasparek, F (URI);
Tesia Kozlowski, M (UD); Beth McHugh, M (UD); Meghan Ogilvie, D (UR); Megan Schutt, F (SJU); Erin Showalter, D (UD); Kim Warner, F (GW)
2nd-Team: Lindsay Bruno, D (GW); Lindsey Fairweather, F (UM); Lauren Giesting, F (XU); Anna Handzlik, G (GW); Jen Harris, D (SJU);
Megan Kasparek, M (URI); Tracy Kennedy, D (XU); Michelle Luttati, D (UM); Beth Purcell, M (FOR); Reba Sedlacek, F (UD);

Lindsay Yonadi, M (XU)

1st-Team: Liz Brown, F (UD); Kesha Christoph, D (GW); Edda Gardarsdottir, M (UR); Heather Kasparek, F (URI); Melanie Kasparek, M (URI);
Tesia Kozlowski, M (UD); Erin Showalter, D (UD); Jen Simonetti, D (UD); Rebecca Sorensen, D (URI); Kim Warner, F (GW);

Stephanie Weisenfeld, G (UD)

2nd-Team: Lauren Bracco, M (DUQ); Julie Broden, D (DUQ); Martha Conover, M (UM); Jamie Epperlein, G (URI); Kirstin Gellatly, F (FOR);
Brendan Gore, D (TU); Erin Lilly, F (UM); Anne Rieser, D (UR); Amy Schneider, F (LAS); Katie Watson, M (SJU); Courtney White, D (LAS)

1st-Team: Brooke Bartlett, M (UM); Sarah Cook, D (UM); Edda Gardarsdottir, M (UR); Shannon Kittelson, F (URI); Shannon Kuhl, F (UD);
Megan McKnight, M (UD); Kristen Samuel, G (UR); Amy Schneider, F (LAS);Erin Showalter, D (UD); Liz Singer, D (XU); Catherine Zanni, M (URI)
2nd-Team: Bridget Bushman, F (UD); Patricia Gauss, D (LAS); Nicole Giesting, M (XU); Laura Gincel, F (UR); Meredith Johnson, M (UR);
Katelyn Jones, M (UM); Kathleen Machamer, M (UM); Laura Muller, D (SJU); Julie Podhrasky, G (UM)I Rebecca Sorensen, D (URI);

Kim Warner, F (GW); Stephanie Weisenfeld, G (UD)

1st-Team: Brooke Bartlett, F (UM); Erin Coley, M (XU); Kara Coniker, B (FOR); Sarah Cook, B (UM); Missy Gregg, F (UD); Annette Gruber, F (XU);
Shannon Kittelson, F (URI); Julie Podhrasky, G (UM); Rebecca Sorensen, B (URI); Tracey Spinelli, M (LAS); Catherine Zanni, M (URI)
2nd-Team: Lauren Bracco, M (DUQ); Martha Conover, M (UM); Erin Coppedge, F (GW); Karen Cunningham, G (SBU); Blair Hontz, B (LAS);
Kelly Irvin, B (URI); Megan McKnight, M (UD); Amy Schneider, F (LAS); Liz Singer, B (XU); Jen Twardzik, F (SBU); Ingrid Zielke, B (UD)

1st-Team: Lori Brennan, M (TU); Erin Coley, M (XU); Karen Cunningham, G (SBU); Jen Davin, B (UD); Cindy Garceau, B (UM);

Dana Gavaghan, M (LAS); Missy Gregg, F (UD); Annette Gruber, F (XU); Shannon Kittelson, F (URI); Emma Kurowski, F (UM);

Alexi Rudd, B (UM)

2nd-Team: Colleen Corcoran, G (SJU); Kara Green, F (UM); Blair Hontz, B (LAS); Joy Nsubuga, F (VT); Wes Oxley, B (UD);

Rebecca Sorensen, B (URI); Ellen-Carine Stenrud, F (SJU); Mindy Spellman, M (SJU); Sarah Walker, M (UD); Courtney Wright, B (GW);
Catherine Zanni, M (URI)

1st-Team: Bridget Bushman, M (UD); Jen Davin, D (UD); Kara Green, F (UM); Annette Gruber, F (XU); Shannon Kittelson, F (URI);

Emma Kurowski, M (UM); Jane Lea, M (GW); Sophie Lecot, F (UM); Kelly O'Neill, G (DUQ); Wesleigh Oxley, D (UD); Amanda Thompson, D (UM)
2nd-Team: Erin Coley, M (XU); Keri Guminey, M (SBU); Renee Harmeyer, F (UD); Ann Marie Hubbard, G (XU); Brooke Mangis, D (DUQ);
Katy McQuillin, D (GW); Christie Reinshagen, F (XU); Meghan Rogers, M (FOR); Mindy Spellman, D (SJU); Meghan Spinelli, M (LAS);

Jen Twardzik, F (SBU)

1st-Team: Angie Beecroft, M (UD); Danielle Dion, G (UM); Amanda Gruber, (XU); Annette Gruber, F (XU); Erica Iverson, D (UM);

Emma Kurowski, F/M (UM); SophieLecot, F/M (UM); Christine Reinshagen, F/M (XU); Chemar Smith, F (GW); Ellen Stenrud, F (SJU); Julie Wilde, F (UD)
2nd-Team: Christine Geris, F (FOR); Kara Green, F (UM); Nora Kelley, M (XU); Stacey Martin, D (UD); Erin McKane, M (DUQ);

Kelly O'Neill, G (DUQ); Shannon Otto, F (VT); Lauren Papalia, F/M (GW); Carri Sellers, M (GW); Jen Twardzik, M (SBU);

Dominique Woyton, D (TU)

1st-Team: Vicky Brunt, F (GW); Denise Corrado, F (FOR); Danielle Dion, G (UM); Amanda Gruber, F (XU); Emma Kurowski, F (UM);
Erin Lynch, D (UM); Rebecca Myers, M (UM); Chemar Smith, F (GW); Jo Storms, M (SBU); Tanya Vogel, M (GW); Laura Winchester, M (LAS)
2nd-Team: Angie Beecroft, M (UD); Kristin Davidson, M (GW); Sharon Fish, M (URI); Keri Guminey, M (SBU); Eric Iverson, D (UM);
Cari Kruppner, F/M (SBU); Sarah Moon, G (URI); Liz Peterson, D (SJU); Carri Sellers, D (GW); Kim Steiner, D (TU); Danielle Tanzi, F/M (FOR)

1st-Team: Denise Corrado, F (FOR); Danielle Dion, G (UM); Kim Fitzgerald, F (TU); Amanda Gruber, F (XU); Erica Iverson, D (UM);

Rachel LeDuc, F (UM); Erin Lynch, D (UM); Rebecca Myers, M (UM); Shannon Russell, F/M (URI); Amanda Simmons, D (GW);

Chemar Smith, F (GW)

2nd-Team: Jane Anderson, M (GW); Sharon Fish, M (URI); Melanie Fiske, D (URI); Ann Marie Hubbard, G (XU); Erin McKane, M (DUQ);
Maggie Miller, D (GW); Carri Sellers, D (GW); Amanda Thompson, D (UM); Tanya Vogel, M (GW); Susie Welch, M (XU); Holly Young, M (UD)

1st-Team: Kristin Davidson, F (GW); Danielle Dion, G (UM); Heidi Kocher, D (UM); Erin Lynch, D (UM); Rebecca Myers, M (UM);

Pamela Pitchok, M (RU); Nicole Roberts, F (UM); Patrice Rutland, D (TU); Amanda Simmons, D (GW); Chemar Smith, F (GW); Jo Storms, F (SBU)
Honorable Mention: Jennifer Burton, D (RU); Valerie Duccilli, F/M (RU); Erin Ferguson, M (SBU); Kathy Gradisher, D (SBU);

Sharon Fish, M (URI); Kim Fitzgerald, F (TU); Shauna James, D (TU); Traci Jensen, G (GW); Ivy Kulak, F (URI); Portea Norman, D (URI);
Shannon Russell, M (URI); Carri Sellers, M/D (GW)
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1st-Team: Kristin Davidson, F (GW); Cara Eichenlaub, F/M (GW); Rachel LeDuc, F (UM); Ayanna Love, M (TU); Rebecca Myers, D (UM);

Kristin Naper, M (TU); Nicole Roberts, F (UM); Briana Scurry, G (UM); Danielle Tanzi, F (SBU); Beth Uydess, M (RU); Paula Wikins, D (UM)

2nd-Team: Kathleen Gradisher, D (SBU); Traci Jensen, G (GW); Heidi Kocher, D (UM); Pam Pitchok, M (RU); Amy Sellers, M (GW);

Amanda Simmons, D (GW); Crissie Snow, F/M (GW); Stephanie Spooner, F (URI); Amy Truck, M (UM); Karen Turner, D (RU); Jennifer Vogel, F/M (GW)

|All-Rookie Team

Izzy Greene (UD); Emma van der Vorst (MASON); Maria Pareja (GW); Hannah Zaluski (GW); Camaren Cox (LAS); Lauren Bonavita (UM); Mackenzie
Ehresman (SJU); Aleska Peev (SJU); Isabel Burke (SLU); Hannah Friedrich (SLU); Lana Golob (VCU)

Lauren Bell (DUQ); Louisa Moser (MASON); Amanda Nhek (MASON); Alexis Williams (GW); Amirah Louketis (LAS); Jenna Soriano (LAS); Jenny Hipp
(UM); Morgan Bower (SJU); Brionna Halverson (SLU); Olivia Petit (SLU); Lyndsey Gutzmer (VCU)

Micayla Livingston, MF (UD); Caroline Mink, F/MF (UD); Maggie Roughley, MF (FOR); Hugrun Olafsdottir, D (MASON); Ally Reynolds, F (URI); Brooke
Beam, F (UR); Alyssa Walker, F (UR); Sabrina Sousa Sampson, MF (SBU); Cameron Perrott, GK (SJU); Gabrielle Vagnozzi, F (SJU); Courtney Reimer, MF
(SLV)

Beth Kamphaus, MF (UD); Kyra Murphy, GK (DUQ); Katie O'Connor, F (DUQ); Brooke Salmon, MF (FOR); Nia Elbeck, F (MASON); Sofia Pavon, MF (GW);
Maci Bower, F (LAS); Keaira Clark, MF (UR); Paige Bergman, D (SJU); Dakota Mills, F (SJU); Julia Suarez, F (VCU)

Nicolette Griesinger, D (UD); Alexis Kiehl, F (UD); Linnea Faccenda, MF (DUQ); Brittany Cooper, F (GW); Miranda Horn, GK (GW); Kristin Haugstad, F
(LAS); Paige McDowell, D (LAS); Meaghan Carrigan, F (UR); Lexi Prillaman, F (UR); Danielle Vis, F (SBU); Megan Dell, D (VCU)

Elizabeth James, GK (UD); Erin O’Malley, (UD); Maddie Layman (DUQ); Maggie Mayo, (DUQ); Sarah Hardison, D (GMU); Deja Davis, F (LAS); Julia
Weithofer, (UM); Samantha Alves (URI); Hunter Rooney (UR); Emily Gingrich (SJU); Cristina Rodriguez, F (SLU)

Sophia Maccagnone, MF (BU); Maddie Kiebel, MF (CHA); Ashley Campbell, MF (UD); Nicole Waters, MF (UD); Kristi Abbate, F (GW); Ellie Bailes, MF(URI);
Abby Maiello, F (SBU); Olivia McEachern, F (SJU); Shauni Kerkhoff, GK (TU); Erin Lafferty, D (TU); Wendy Acosta, F (VCU)

Amanda Jones, MF (CHA); Kelsey Smigel, F (UD); Kristina Maksuti, F (FOR); Kelsey Haycook, F (LAS); Maryam Huseini, MF (LAS); Moa Mattsson, MF (UM);
Tori Sousa, F (UM); Melissa Alvarez-Freeman, D (UR); Ashley Williams, MF (UR); Abbey Stock, F (SLU); Katie Markesberry, GK (XU)

Anna Dolhansky, MF (LAS); Mo Hawkins, F (SJU); Jenny Hummert, F (SLU); Alex Kubrick, GK (CHA); Juliana Libertin, F (UD);
Brittany Moore, D (UM); Alex Neal, MF (GW); Sarah Senoyuit, MF (UD); Becca Wann, MF (UR); Renee Washington, F (LAS); Mariah Whitaker, D (XU)

Shondel Archer, F (UR); Katherine Boone, G (UD); Ashley Evangelista, F (URI); Morgan Herbert, M (DUQ); Allison Hu, M (SLU);
Natalie LeClair, F (UR); Alysha Mallon, B (UD); Christine Neal, G (SJU); Colleen Williams, M (UD); Annie Worden, F (FOR); Kate Yurkovic, F (TU);

Kathleen Beljan, B (UD); Oni Bernard, F (CHA); Jonna Handra, F (CHA); Jess Hopton, B (LAS); Kaitlin Krisko, B (SBU); Hannah Lapp, M (SBU);
Dana O'Brien, F (LAS); Hannah Perry, G (SLU); Jen Pfeiffer, F (SJU); Lindsey Rowe, G (GW); Stephanie Santos, F (URI)

Jessica Babice, F (URI); Kelly Blumenschein, B (UD); Whitney Bryant, B (CHA); Sarah Clark, B (SBU); Anna Cunningham, F (SBU);
Sam Huecker, M (CHA); Sam Kaiser, F (DUQ); Alyssa Mautz, M (SLU); Katie McDermott, M (FOR); Jillian Morgan, B (GW); Kara Williams, G (TU)

Julia Bradenberg, F (SLU); Lauren Brown, G (CHA); Courtney Fedge, B (FOR); Colleen Gibson, M (UD); Ally Kenney, M (LAS); Caitlin Proffitt, F (UD);
Dara Rosen, F (GW); Kassandra Spitler, F (URI); Amanda Thomas, G (URI); Kelly Waeckerle, F (SLU)

Susan Boyer, B (UR); Sara Doutt, F (XU); Nikki Dumencich, F (CHA); Dora Larusdottir, M (URI); Lauren Olson, B (SLU); Kerry Philbin, M (GW);
Shannon Rengers, F (DUQ); Katie Sanchez, F (FOR); Jessie Wolfe, M (UR); Charisma Wright, F (TU); Stephanie Wurth, B (UD)

Britt Canfield, F (UM); Jenna Guagenti, B (LAS); Kristen Hextall, F (LAS); Carrie Holland, M (UR); Thorunn Helga Jonsdottir, M (URI);
Audra Mathews, M (DUQ); Debra Nelson, F (URI); Jacquee Parmiter, F (SBU); Faye Rasmussen, F (DUQ); Courtney Sirmans, B (UD);
Natalia Walters, F (UD)

Dani Amarant, D (UR); Stephanie Barrett, M (UM); Brooke Binswanger, F (UR); Nancy Cook, F (SJU); Sarah Hopkins, F (FOR);
Holly Laubinger, F (FOR); Sarah Sample, F (GW); Megan Schutt, F (SJU); Amber Silvis, M (XU); Sarah West, G (UD); Jamie Yates, F (UD)

Lindsey Bellini, F/M (UM); Lois Bennet, D (SBU); Laura Boland, M (UD); Annette Isham, F (UR); Ina Kain, M (GW); Melanie Kasparek, M (URI);
Kelly Paolucci, G (GW); Jessica Robb, D (XU); Reba Sedlacek, F (UD); Samantha Vietry, F (TU); Stephanie Vietry, F (TU)

Corey Dunfey, M (FOR); Lauren Giesting, F (XU); Jennifer Harris, M (SJU); Tesia Kozlowski, M (UD); Claire Landon, M (URI);
Shannon Plunkett, M (LAS); Stephanie Santos, F (UM); Jen Simonetti, D (UD); Ella Thorsteinsdottir, D (UR); Rachael Tobin, M (LAS);
Carly Turman, M (UM)

Lauren Bracco, M (DUQ); Michelle Ford, M (SJU); Nicole Giesting, M (XU); Krista Lee, F (LAS); Erin Lilly, F (UM);Michelle Luttati, B (UM);
Beth McHugh, B (UD); Amy Mink, M (UM); Shannon Misiaszek, G (FOR); Kim Warner, F (GW); Johanna Yemm, M (TU); Lindsay Yonadi, M (XU)
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Student-Athletes of the Year 2004 Caitlin Holmes (DUQ)
2010 Megan Minnix (CHA) 2003 Melanie Kasparek (URI)
2009 Hailey Beam (CHA) 2002 Stephanie Weisenfeld (UD)
2008 Hailey Beam (CHA) 2001 Megan McKnight (UD)
2007 Lindsey Ozimek (CHA) 2000 Annette Gruber (XU)

2006 Courtney Hulcer (SLU) 1999 Annette Gruber (XU)

2005 Melanie Kasparek (URI)

Academic All-Conference Teams

2018

2017

2016

2015

2014

2013

2012

2011

2010

2009

2008

2007

2006

2005

2004

2003

2002

2001

2000

Natalie Connell (DAV); Kaelyn Johns (UD); Beth Kamphaus (UD); Nadia Pestell (UD); Abby Losco (DUQ); Clara Gastaldi (FOR); Margaret Roughley (FOR);
Emily Littell (MASON); Anna Tapen (GW); Gretta LaCouture (SBU); Alyssa Seitzer (SLU)

Nicolette Griesinger (UD); Veronique Daegenais (DUQ); Clara Gastaldi (FOR); Abby Downey (MASON); Emily Littell (MASON); Miranda Horn (GW);
Lauren Tondl (SLU); Alyssa Seitzer (SLU); Mary Niehaus (SLU); Gretta LaCouture (SBU); Megan Dell (VCU)

Libby Leedon (UD); Nicole Bates (FOR); Abby Downey (MASON); Emily Llttell (MASON); Brooke Bean (GW); Miranda Horn (GW); Lina Proska (GW); Katie
Nickles (URI); Gretta LaCouture (SBU); Jennifer Morris (SBU); Kacey Bright (SLU); Mary Niehaus (SLU)

Jenni Isaac (DAV); Kathleen Golterman (UD); Meghan Herr (UD); Caroline Lacy (DUQ); Nicole Bates (FOR); Abby Downey (MASON); Miranda Horn (GW);
Madison Smith (UM); Abby Maiello (SBU); Livi Logan-Wood (SLU); Gabby Dyer (VCU)

Jenni Isaac (DAV); Megan Herr (UD); Kahli Hale (DUQ); Devon Tabata (DUQ); Kelsey Haycook (LAS); Maryam Huseini (LAS); Jessica Wiggins (LAS); Molly
Curry (SBU); Livi Logan-Wood (SLU); Casey Boyer (VCU); Gabby Dyer (VCU)

Juliana Libertin (UD); Sarah Senoyuit (UD); Lyndse Hokanson (GMU); Nicole Ulrick (GW); Mel Keer (GW); Kelsey Haycook (LAS); Jourdan McVicker (LAS);
Kristen Lybert (UR); Molly Curry (SBU); Livi Logan-Wood (SLU); Casey Boyer (VCU)

Kelly Mahoney, (BU) Alex Kubrick, (CHA); Sarah Ann Waugh, (CHA) Juliana Libertin, (UD); Colleen Williams, (UD); Sarah Senoyuti, (UD); Kathleen Wolff,
(DUQ); Jourdan McVicker, (LAS); Gabby Pakhtigian, (LAS); Renee Washington, (LAS); Moa Mattsson, (UM)

Kathleen Beljan (UD); Emily Kenyon (UD); Juliana Libertin (UD); Colleen Williams (UD); Morgan Herbert (DUQ); Diana Allen (LAS);
Jourdan McVicker (LAS); Melissa Sanger (LAS); Renee Washington (LAS); Courtney David (URI); Jennifer Andrews (SBU)

Kathleen Beljan (UD); Kelly Blumenschein (UD); Courtney Bosse (SBU); Anna Cunningham (SBU); Courtney David (URI); Ashley Hamel (UM);
Emily Kenyon (UD); Katie McDermott (FOR); Megan Minnix (CHA); Lauren Ott (DUQ); Gabby Pakhtigian (LAS)

Hailey Beam (CHA); Lauren Brown (CHA); Traci DePasquale (LAS); Brittany Eger (GW); Ally Kenney (LAS); Emily Kenyon (UD);
Lauren MacCormick (UD); Nicole Markert (SBU); Megan Minnix (CHA); Lauren Ott (DUQ); Kelly Waeckerle (SLU)

Hailey Beam (CHA); Kelly Blumenschein (UD); Kim Boulos (FOR); Jackie Fede (URI); Amanda Gallow (UD); Nikki Labuda Czaplicki (CHA);
Megan Minnix (CHA); Lauren Olson (SLU); Vanessa Patry (UM); Annie Reid (DUQ); Kelly Waeckerle (SLU)

Kaelyn Caldwell (UM); Amanda Gallow (UD); Mary Green (SLU); Kate Hudson (UR); Catherine Huvane (FOR); Lauren Olson (SLU);
Lindsey Ozimek (CHA); Kristin Sotak (SBU); Nicole Trickett (GW); Michelle Verzi (LAS); Melissa Zimmerman (XU)

Lindsey Beam Ozimek (CHA); Liz Bok (DUQ); Kaelyn Caldwell (UM); Amanda Gallow (UD); Mary Green (SLU); Courtney Hulcer (SLU);
Leah Jerome (FOR); Nikki Labuda (CHA); Julie Muckle (CHA); Kelsie Ormsby (CHA); Michelle Verzi (LAS)

Lindsey Beam (CHA); Kaelyn Caldwell (UM); Kelly Ferguson (SLU); Courtney Hulcer (SLU); Leah Jerome (FOR); Megan Kasparek (URI);
Melanie Kasparek (URI); Kelly Kolker (UR); Nicole Labuda (CHA); Amy Maffucci (UM); Kelsie Ormsby (CHA); Megan Schutt (SJU);
Reba Sedlacek (UD); Stephanie Vietry (TU)

Cheryl Benacci (SBU); Patricia Dalton (TU); Stacy DeLuca (UD); Caitlin Holmes (DUQ); Megan Kasparek (URI); Melanie Kasparek (URI);
Kerry Schamberger (LAS); Reba Sedlacek (UD); Olina Vidarsdottir (UR); Samantha Vietry (TU); Stephanie Vietry (TU)

Becky Barritt (DUQ); Lauren Bracco (DUQ); Megan Cox (UR); Nina DiGuardi (UD); Lauren Giesting (XU); Caitlin Holmes (DUQ);
Megan Kasparek (URI); Melanie Kasparek (URI); Shannon Kuhl (UD); Shannon Plunkett (LAS); Reba Sedlacek (UD)

Lauren Bracco (DUQ); Megan Cox (UR); Lauren Giesting (XU); Kelly Irvin (URI); Heather Kasparek (URI); Shannon Kuhl (UD);
Michelle Luttati (UM); Shannon Plunkett (LAS); Kristin Scharphorn (DUQ); Tracy Veith (XU); Stephanie Weisenfeld (UD); Lindsey Whitehead (UD)

Lauren Garber (XU); Katelyn Jones (UM); Shannon Kittelson (URI); Shannon Kuhl (UD); Michelle Luttati (UM); Megan McKnight (UD);
Kim Miller (SJU); Kristen Samuhel (UR); Amy Schneider (LAS); Liz Singer (XU); Catherine Zanni (URI)

Brooke Bartlett (UM); Michelle Bauer (LAS); Erin Coley (XU); Missy Gregg (UD); Annette Gruber (XU); Michelle Guna (DUQ);
Shannon Kittelson (URI); Liz Singer (XU); Lisette Thiel (XU); Mary Sue Wolfer (XU); Catherine Zanni (URI)
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1999 Lori Brennan (TU); Tina Greco (SJU); Annette Gruber (XU); Keri Guminey (SBU); Michelle Guna (DUQ); Shannon Kittelson (URI);
Stacey Kuhl (XU); Emma Kurowski (UM); Kate Matuszewski (DUQ); Meghan Rogers (FOR); Mindy Spellman (SJU); Lisette Thiel (XU)

1998 Tesa Brown (DUQ); Annette Gruber (XU); Kerry Guenther (VT); Rachel Hash (VT); Ann Marie Hubbard (XU); Amy Kemmer (UD); Jane Lea (GW);
Sophie Lecot (UM); Kate Matuszewski (DUQ); Katy McQuillan (GW); Colleen Mulhair (DUQ)

1997 Danielle Dion (UM); Christine Geres (FOR); Danielle Gillespie (UD); Amanda Gruber (XU); Karen Kase (XU); Amy Kemmer (UD);
Emma Kurowski (UM); Kate Matuszewski (DUQ); Katy McQuillin (GW); Amanda Olsen (FOR); Jo Storms (SBU)

1996 Sharon Fish (URI); Krista Garberina (LAS); Amanda Gruber (XU); Melanie Heeder (SBU); Erin Lynch (UM); Colleen Mulhair (DUQ);
Rachel Nash (VT); Sandy Shimogaki (UM); Jo Stroms (SBU); Tanya Vogel (GW); Julie Wilde (UD)

1995 Nikki Ahrenholz (UM); Sharon Fish (URI); Amanda Gruber (XU); Barbi Harris (XU); Rachel LeDuc (UM); Maggie Miller (GW);
Dawn Platte (UD); Sandy Shimogaki (UM); Amanda Simmons (GW); Jo Storms (SBU); Tanya Vogel (GW); Susie Welch (XU)

1994 Nikki Ahrenholz (UM); Mandy Booras (GW); Sharon Fish (URI); Heidi Kocher (UM); Maggie Miller (GW); Melissa Mitchell (UM);
Kristin Naper (TU); Amy Powell (UM); Lisa Rabii (RU); Amanda Simmons (GW); Jennifer Vogel (GW); Tanya Vogel (GW); Donielle Zimmerman (TU)

1993 Amanda Booras (GW); Cara Eichenlaub (GW); Heidi Kocher (UM); Julie McCaffrey (TU); Kim Myers (RU); Amanda Simmons (GW);
Crissie Snow (GW); Amy Trunk (UM); Paula Wilkins (UM); Nicole Wilson (RU); Donielle Zimmerman (TU)
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Single Season Individual Records

Category Player (School)
Goals Amanda Gruber (XU)
Assists Lindsey Beam (CHA)
Points Amanda Gruber (XU)
Saves Hope Handley (VT)
Save Percentage Jenn Ernst (URI)
Shutouts Briana Scurry (UM)
Goals Against Average Katherine Boone (UD)

Year-by-Year Individual Offensive Leaders

Goals
2018
2017
2016
2015
2014
2013
2012
2011

2010
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001
2000
1999
1998
1997
1996
1995
1994
1993

Assists
2018
2017

2016
2015
2014
2013
2012
2011
2010
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001
2000
1999
1998
1997
1996
1995
1994
1993

Emma van der Vorst (MASON)
Alexis Kiehl (UD)
Alexis Kiehl (UD)
Ashley Campbell (UD)
Kelsey Haycook (LAS)
Ashley Campbell (UD)
Colleen Williams (UD)
Colleen Williams (UD)
Kelsey Haycook (LAS)
Colleen Williams (UD)
Whitney Weinraub (CHA)
Hailey Beam (CHA)
Kristin Hextall (LAS)
Ali Wean (SJU)
Melanie Kasparek (URI)
Heather MacDougall (SBU)
Melanie Kasparek (URI)
Kim Warner (GW)
Kirstin Gellatly (FOR)/Amy Schneider (LAS)
Missy Gregg (UD)
Missy Gregg (UD)
Shannon Kittelson (URI)
Amanda Gruber (XU)
Amanda Gruber (XU)
Rachel LeDuc (UM)
Patrice Rutland (TU)
Danielle Tanzi (SBU)

Paige Bergman (SJU)/Hannah Friedrich (SLU)......ccncvernncccrrnnccnnns 8
Madison Bower (LAS) 9
Courtney Reimer (SLU) 9
Gabrielle Vagnozzi (SJU) 11
Nicole Waters (UD) 17
Nicole Waters (UD) 17
Nicole Waters (UD) 17
Colleen Williams (UD) 14
Colleen Williams (UD) 15
Colleen Williams (UD) 12
Traci DePasquale (LAS) 12
Hailey Beam (CHA) 13
Lindsey Beam Ozimek (CHA) 13
Dee Guempel (SLU) 9
Lindsey Beam (CHA) 19
Katie Lowstuter (UD)/Audra Mathews (DUQ).......c.coueveeeremeersnerenees 11
Tesia Kozlowski (UD) 11
Melanie Kasparek (URI)/Amy Schneider (LAS) .....ccncvrrneccrrunnenns 10
Megan McKnight (UD) 12
Catherine Zanni (URI) 10
Missy Gregg (UD)/Anette Gruber (XU) 11
Renee Harmeyer (UD) 1
Kara Green (UM) 14
Julie Wilde (UD) 9
Rachel LeDuc (UM) 10
Patrice Rutland (TU) 9

Rebecca Myers (UM) 9

Record Year

24 1997

19 2005

59 1997

179 1995

942 1995

15 1993

0.41 2009

Points

2018 Emma van der Vorst (MASON) 32
2017 Madison Bower (LAS) 27
Alexis Kiehl (UD) 27
2016 Dakota Mills (SJU) 41
2015 Ashley Campbell (UD) 43
2014 Kelsey Haycook (LAS) 43
2013 Ashley Cambell (UD); Kelsey Haycook (LAS) .....ovceeuumecermreeeeenseeeeenns 41
2012 Colleen Williams (UD) 48
2011 Colleen Williams (UD) 47
2010 Colleen Williams (UD) 48
2009 Whitney Weinraub (CHA) 32
2008 Hailey Beam (CHA) 47
2007 Kristen Hextall (LAS) 36
2006 Ali Wean (SJU) 33
2005 Melanie Kasparek (URI) 31
2004 Heather MacDougall (SBU)/Reba Sedlacek (UD).......coocceuuumeeeerrnecees 34

2003 Melanie Kasparek (URI)
2002 Melanie Kasparek (URI)
2001 Kirstin Gellatly (FOR)/Amy Schneider (LAS)
2000 Missy Gregg (UD)
1999 Missy Gregg (UD)
1998 Shannon Kittelson (URI)
1997 Amanda Gruber (XU)
1996 Amanda Gruber (XU)
1995 Rachel LeDuc (UM)
1994 Patrice Rutland (TU)
1993 Danielle Tanzi (SBU)

Year-by-Year Individual Defensive Leaders

Saves

2018 Lauren Malcolm (SBU) 128
2017 Lauren Malcolm (SBU) 120
2016 Lauren Malcom (SBU) 123
2015 Katie Nickles (URI) 121
2014 Jessica Wiggins (LAS) 119
2013 Danielle Kriscenski (UM) 92
2012 Katie Marksberry (XU) 134
2011 Katie Marksberry (XU) 127
2010 Gabby Pakhtigian (LAS) 104
2009 Nicole Markert (SBU) 20
2008 Nicole Markert (SBU) 108
2007 Megan Bastianelli (SJU) 150
2006 Lisa Eberhart (SBU) 106
2005 Kristin Walker (UM) 120
2004 Jackie Mauro (TU) 119
2003 Andrea Garber (XU) 113
2002 Kelly Nigh (UM) 140
2001 Karen Cunningham (SBU) 161
2000 Christine O’Malley (GW) 132
1999 Kaitlin Glass (LAS) 140
1998 Karen Cunningham (SBU) 140
1997 Danielle Dion (UM) 128
1996 Kelly O'Neill (DUQ) 175
1995 Hope Handley (VT). 179
1994 Sarah Moon (URI) 158
1993 Sarah Moon (URI) 160
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Save Percentage

2018
2017
2016
2015
2014
2013
2012
2011
2010
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001
2000
1999
1998
1997
1996
1995
1994
1993

Shutouts
2018
2017
2016

2015
2014
2013
2012

2011
2010
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001
2000
1999
1998
1997
1996
1995
1994
1993

*Includes shared shutouts

Goals Against Average

2018
2017
2016
2015
2014
2013
2012
2011
2010

Grace Bendon (SJU) .807
Larisa Zambelli (LAS) .875
Miranda Horn (GW) .870
Hanna Benben (SLU) .824
Katie Nickles (URI) .857
Jessica Wiggins (LAS) 877
Shauni Kerkhoff (TU) 887
Katie Markesberry (XU) .882
Lisa Rodgers (UD) .875
Katherine Boone (UD) .887
Gabby Moran (DUQ) .837
Kristin Walker (UM) .856
Kristin Walker (UM) .846
Kristin Walker (UM) .870
Kerry Schamberger (LAS) .843
Sarah West (UD) .844
Jamie Epperlein (URI)/Stephanie Weisenfeld (UD) ......c.ccccccrneeeeee .825
Shannon Misiaszek (FOR) .804
Stephanie Weisenfeld (UD) 874
Cori Stevens (UM) .852
Colleen Corcoran (SJU) .862
Danielle Dion (UM) .883
Erin Schmitt (FOR) .883
Jenn Ernst (URI) .942
Danielle Dion (UM) .861
Briana Scurry (UM) 912
Olivia Silverman (SLU) 11
Larisa Zambelli (LAS) 11
Miranda Horn (GW) 9
Mary Niehaus (SLU) 9
Megan Fitzgerald (FOR) 9
Emma Kruse (VCU) 10
Jessica Wiggins (LAS) 9
Kristin Carden (VCU) 9
Gabby Pakhtigian (LAS) 9
Melissa Sanger (LAS) 13
Lisa Rodgers (UD) 12
Katherine Boone (UD) 13
Hannah Perry (SLU) 10
Lauren Brown (CHAA) 10
Kristin Walker (UM) 7
Kristin Walker (UM) 7
Stacy Deluca (UD) 9
Megan Cox (UR) 7
Stephanie Weisenfeld (UD) 9
Kaitlin Glass (LAS) 11
Megan Veith (XU) 11
Stephanie Weisenfeld (UD) 8.5%
Ann Marie Hubbard (XU) 6.5
Danielle Dion (UM) 7.5%
Danielle Dion (UM) 9.5
Danielle Dion (UM) 9
Danielle Dion (UM) 8
Briana Scurry (UM) 15
Olivia Silverman (SLU) 0.58
Mary Niehaus (SLU) 0.52
Miranda Horn (GW) 0.65
Miranda Horn (GW) 0.86
Katie Nickles (URI) 0.78
Jessica Wiggins (LAS) 0.46
Julie Burton (BU) 0.69
Melissa Sanger (LAS) 0.58
Lisa Rodgers (UD) 0.52

2009
2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001
2000
1999
1998
1997
1996
1995
1994
1993

Katherine Boone (UD)

Hannah Perry (SLU)

Lauren Brown (CHA)

Kristin Walker (UM)
Abby Goellner (SLU)

Stacy Deluca (UD)

Sarah West (UD)

Stephanie Weisenfeld (UD)

Kate Hirsch (URI)
Stephanie Weisenfeld (UD)
Stephanie Weisenfeld (UD)

Amy Kemmer (UD)
Karen Kase (XU)

Danielle Dion (UM)

Jenn Ernst (URI)

Danielle Dion (UM)

Briana Scurry (UM)

0.41
0.78
0.78
0.93
0.83
0.50
0.78
0.68
0.91
0.79
1.19
0.91
0.76
0.86
0.54
0.71
0.48
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All-Time Composite Standings

Regular Season Championship Last

Team (Years) Record* Pct. Titles Record Pct. App App Finals  Titles
Dayton (1995-18) 192-55-18 .758 10/1TW 31-7-3 792 21 2018 14 10
VCU (2012-18) 48-27-13 619 0 6-6-1 .500 4 2018 3 0
Saint Louis (2005-18) 81-55-18 584 2 9-5-1 633 7 2018 3 3
Massachusetts (1993-18) 135-108-23 551 3/1E 11-11-1 .500 15 2018 6 4
George Washington (1993-18) 129-111-24 534 1/1W 5-15 250 1 2018 3 0
La Salle (1995-18) 124-116-23 515 3 12-7-1 625 10 2017 5 4
George Mason (2013-18) 35-34-7 507 0 3-5 375 3 2018 0 0
Richmond (2001-18) 87-86-17 .503 0 7-6 538 7 2014 3 1
Fordham (1995-18) 107-115-30 484 0 5-9-1 367 8 2018 3 0
Saint Joseph’s (1996-18) 105-119-29 472 1 5-9 357 7 2018 1 0
Rhode Island (1993-18) 108-137-19 445 0.5 4-8 333 8 2016 3 0
Duquesne (1995-18) 96-132-25 429 0 3-6-1 350 7 2017 1 1
St. Bonaventure (1993-18) 82-164-19 .345 0 2-7 222 7 2013 0 0
Davidson (2014-18) 9-44-6 203 0 0-0 .000 0 = 0 0
Former Members
Charlotte (2005-12) 59-14-5 .788 35 7-6 538 8 2012 4 2
Butler (2012) 5-1-3 722 0 1-1 .500 1 2012 0 0
Rutgers (1993-94) 4-3-3 .550 0 0-2 .000 2 1994 0 0
Xavier (1995-12) 84-78-16 517 0 7-5 583 7 2003 4 2
Virginia Tech (1995-99) 20-24-2 457 0 0-0 .000 0 = 0 0
Temple (1993-12) 39-131-17 254 1E 0-3 .000 3 1995 0 0
E/W - East/West division titles | *Atlantic 10 Conference games only
Year-By-Year Standings * denotes qualified for NCAA Tournament
2018 Season Standings Atlantic 10 Overall 2017 Season Standings Atlantic 10 Overall

W-L-T Pts W-L-T Pts. W-L-T Pts W-L-T Pts.
Saint Louis* 10-0 30 18-4-1 55 | LaSalle 9-0-1 28 17-4-2 53
VCU o-1 27 16-4 48 Saint Louis 7-2-1 22 15-3-2 47
Saint Joseph’s 8-2 24 14-5-2 44 | George Mason 6-2-2 20 9-9-2 29
George Mason 8-2 24 14-6 42 | Duquesne 6-3-1 19 11-6-3 36
Massachusetts 6-3-1 19 11-6-1 34 | George Washington 5-2-3 18 10-5-4 34
Fordham 6-3-1 19 9-9-1 28 Saint Joseph's 5-3-2 17 11-6-3 36
George Washington 6-4 18 10-8-1 31 vcu 5-3-2 17 11-6-3 36
Dayton 4-5-1 13 8-9-2 26 | Dayton 4-4-2 14 9-9-2 29
La Salle 3.7 9 8-8-1 25 Massachusetts 4-5-1 13 7-9-2 23
Duquesne 2-6-2 8 6-9-2 20 Fordham 3-5-2 1 6-8-5 23
Richmond 2-7-1 7 2-15-1 7 St. Bonaventure 2-6-2 8 2-14-3 9
St. Bonaventure 2-8 6 2-13-4 10 | Richmond 2-6-2 8 2-13-2 8
Davidson 0-9-1 1 2-14-1 7 | Davidson 0-7-3 3 2-14-3 9
Rhode Island 0-9-1 1 0-17-1 1 Rhode Island 0-10 0 3-15 9
2018 Championship - Nov. 2-4, Baujan Field, Dayton, Ohio 2017 Championship - Nov. 2-4, Baujan Field, Dayton, Ohio
First Round (On Campus) First Round (On Campus)
#4 George Mason 2, #5 UMass 1 (20T) #1 La Salle 3, #8 Dayton 2
#2 VCU 3, #7 George Washington 2 #4 Duquesne 1, #5 George Washington 0 (20T)
#3 Saint Joseph’s 2, #6 Fordham 0 #7 Saint Joseph'’s 1, #2 Saint Louis 0
#1 Saint Louis 3, #8 Dayton 0 #6 VCU 2, #3 George Mason 1
Semifinals Semifinals
#1 Saint Louis 3, #4 George Mason, 1 #1 La Salle 2, #4 Duquesne 1 (OT)
#2VCU 2, #3 Saint Joseph's, 1 #6VCU 1, #7 Saint Joseph's 0
Final Final
#1 Saint Louis 5, #2 VCU 1 #1 La Salle 1, #6 VCU 0 (20T)
Most Outstanding Player: Maddie Pokorny (SLU) Most Outstanding Player: Maddie Pokorny (SLU)
All-Championship Team: Maddie Pokorny (SLU), Lindsay Sands (SLU), All-Championship Team: Madison Bower (LAS), Maci Bower (LAS), Larisa
Hannah Friedrich (SLU), Alli Klug (SLU), Olivia Silverman (SLU), Sarah Gibson Zambelli (LAS), Katherine Hennessey (LAS), Kristin Haugstad (LAS), Susannah
(VCU), Kelly Graves (VCU), Samantha Jerabek (VCU), Ingrid Brouwer (VCU), Friedrichs (VCU), Tori Browne (VCU), Megan Dell (VCU), Alexis Kiehl (UD), Grace
Sofia Pavon (GW), Morgan Bower (SJU) Bendon (SJU), Katie O'Connor (DUQ)
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Most Outstanding Player: Vanessa Perdomo, GK (DUQ)

All-Championship Team: Nicole Waters (UD), Linnea Faccenda (DUQ), Katie
O’Connor (DUQ), Abby Losco (DUQ), Vanessa Perdomo (DUQ), Brianna Blunck
(FOR), Nicole Bates (FOR), Jessia Widmann (FOR), Kaila Williams (MASON),

2016 Season Standings Atlantic 10 Overall

W-L-T Pts W-L-T Pts.
Saint Joseph's 9-0-1 28 18-2-2 56
Saint Louis 7-1-2 23 14-4-2 44
Duquesne 7-2-1 22 11-6-3 36
Fordham 5-1-4 19 10-5-5 35
George Mason 6-3-1 19 13-7-1 40
George Washington 4-3-3 15 11-7-3 36
Dayton* 4-4-2 14 9-9-3 30
Rhode Island 3-4-3 12 6-8-5 23
Richmond 4-6 12 9-9-1 28
VCU 4-6 12 8-10-1 25
La Salle 2-4-4 10 4-10-4 16
Massachusetts 1-7-2 5 3-11-3 12
Davidson 1-8-1 4 5-13-1 16
St. Bonaventure 1-9 3 4-14-1 13

2016 Championship - Nov. 3-6,Rhode Island Soccer Complex, Kingston, R.i.

First Round

#7 Dayton 3, #2 Saint Louis 0

#6 George Washington 2, #3 Duquesne 1 (20T)
#1 Saint Joseph’s 1, #8 Rhode Island 0 (20T)

#4 George Mason 2, #5 Fordham 1 (OT)

Semifinals
#7 Dayton 2, #6 George Washington 0
#1 Saint Joseph'’s 5, #4 George Mason 2

Final
#7 Dayton 7, #1 Saint Joseph’s 0

Most Outstanding Player: LIbby Leedom, MF (UD)

All-Championship Team: Libby Leedom (UD), Kaitlynn Kiehl (UD), Micayla
Livingston (UD), Nadia Pestell (UD), Kaelyn Johns (UD), Nicolette Griesinger
(UD), Grace Bendon (SJU), Dakota Mills (SJU), Gabrielle Vagnozzi (SJU), Erin

Mitchell (MASON), Brittany Cooper (GW)

2015 Season Standings Atlantic 10 Overall

W-L-T Pts W-L-T Pts.
George Washington 10-0-0 30 15-5-0 45
Dayton 8-2-0 24 10-9-1 31
Saint Joseph's 7-3-0 21 13-7-0 39
VCu 6-2-2 20 8-9-3 27
Fordham 6-3-1 19 13-7-2 41
La Salle 5-4-1 16 9-9-3 30
Duquesne* 5-5-0 15 12-10-1 37
George Mason 4-5-1 13 9-9-2 29
Massachusetts 3-5-2 1 6-8-4 22
Richmond 3-6-1 10 5-12-1 16
Davidson 3-7-0 9 7-12-0 21
St. Bonaventure 3-7-0 9 6-11-2 20
Saint Louis 2-6-2 8 8-9-2 26
Rhode Island 0-10-0 0 3-15-1 10

2015 Championship - Nov. 5-8, Alumni Soccer Stadium, Davidson, NC
First Round

#8 George Mason 1, #1 George Washington 0

#5 Fordham 1, #4VCU 0

#7 Duquesne 1, #2 Dayton 1 (DUQ advances on PKs, 3-2)

#6 La Salle 2, #3 Saint Joseph’s 1

Semifinals
#5 Fordham 1, #8 George Mason 1 (Fordham advances on PKs, 4-2)
#7 Duquesne 2, #6 La Salle 1

Final
#7 Duquesne 2, #5 Fordham 0

Jessika Kagan (LAS), Marykate Bateman (LAS),

2014 Season Standings Atlantic 10 Overall

W-L-T Pts W-L-T Pts.
La Salle* 8-0-0 24 14-6-2 44
VCU 5-1-2 17 10-5-5 35
Dayton* 5-2-1 16 12-9-2 38
Rhode Island 4-3-1 13 12-5-2 38
George Washington 4-3-1 13 12-6-1 37
Saint Joseph's 4-4-0 12 11-9-0 33
Richmond 3-3-2 1 9-9-2 29
Massachusetts 3-3-2 11 5-9-5 20
Saint Louis 3-5-0 9 8-10-0 24
George Mason 2-4-2 8 4-11-2 14
Fordham 2-5-1 7 8-9-1 25
Duquesne 2-5-1 7 5-10-3 18
Davidson 2-5-1 7 5-12-2 17
St. Bonaventure 2-6-0 6 7-11-1 22

2014 Championship - Nov. 6-9, Baujan Field, Dayton, Ohio

First Round

#1 La Salle 3, #8 Massachusetts 0

#4 George Washington 1, #5 Rhode Island 0
#2VCU 2, #7 Richmond 1

#2 Dayton 2, #6 Saint Joseph's 1 (OT)

Semifinals
#1 La Salle 2, #4 George Washington 1 (OT)
#3 Dayton 3, #2VCU 0

Final
#3 Dayton 2, #1 La Salle, 1

Most Outstanding Player: Erin O'Malley (UD)
All-Championship Team: Erin O’Malley (UD); Alexis Kiehl (UD); Nicole Waters
(UD); Heather Betancourt (UD); Ashley Campbell (UD); Jessika Kagan (LAS);

Kerri Aiken (LAS); Maryam Huseini (LAS); Kelsey Haycook (LAS); Emily Gingrich

(SJU); Kate Elson (GW); Jackie Ernest (VCU)

2013 Season Standings Atlantic 10 Overall

W-L-T Pts W-L-T Pts.
Dayton 7-1-0 21 14-5-2 44
La Salle* 5-2-1 16 15-5-3 48
Saint Louis 5-2-1 16 6-10-3 21
St. Bonaventure 4-4-0 12 8-10-1 25
George Mason 4-4-0 12 7-11-1 22
George Washington 3-3-2 11 7-6-5 26
VCU 3-3-2 1 8-8-3 27
UMASS 3-3-2 1 7-9-4 25
Saint Joseph's 3-4-1 10 7-8-3 24
Richmond 3-4-1 10 6-9-3 21
Fordham 3-4-1 10 5-9-3 18
Duquesne 2-5-1 7 6-9-2 20
Rhode Island 1-7-0 3 6-12-0 18

2013 Championship - Nov. 7-10, Sports Backers Stadium, Richmond, Va.

First Round

#2 La Salle, 1 #7 George Washington, 0

#3 Saint Louis, 0 #6 Massachusetts 0 (20T)
(Massachussets advances on PKs, 5-3)
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#1 Dayton, 5 #8 VCU 4 Rhode Island 2-6-1 7 7-10-2 421
#4 St. Bonaventure, 1 #5 George Mason 0 Temple 2-6-1 7 5-12-1 .306
Duquesne 2-7-0 6 3-14-1 194
Semifinals
#2 La Salle 1, #6 Massachusetts 0 (OT) 2011 Championship - Nov. 3-4, 6 - University of Dayton
#1 Dayton 4, #4 St. Bonaventure, 1 First Round
#4 Massachusetts 3, #5 St. Bonaventure 1
Final #3 Dayton 4, #6 Charlotte 0
#1 La Salle 1, #1 Dayton 1 (20T)
(La Salle advances on PKs, 5-4) Semifinals
Most Outstanding Player: Renee Washington (LAS) #4 Massachusetts 1, #1 La Salle 0

All-Championship Team: Renee Washington (LAS); Courtney Niemiec (LAS); #3 Dayton 2, #2 Richmond 0
Jourdan McVicker (LAS); Kelsey Haycook (LAS); Juliana Libertin (UD); Nicole

Waters (UD); Ashley Campbell (UD); Courtney Conrad (VCU); Megan Junker Final
(SBU); Danielle Kriscenski (UM); Rebekka Sverridottir (UM). #3 Dayton 5, #4 Massachusetts 1
Most Outstanding Player: Colleen Williams (UD)
2012 Season Standings Atlantic 10 Overall All-Championship Team: Macky Wingo (CHA); Colleen Williams (UD); Juliana
W-L-T Pts W-L-T Pts. Libertin (UD); Kelsey Smigel (UD); Jordin Melchert (UD); Maryam Huseini (LAS);
La Salle* 8-0-1 25 17-5-1 52 Julie Morrisey (UM); Cecilia Jensen (UM); Meghan Collins (UM); Natalie LeClair
Dayton 7-1-1 22 14-4-2 44 (UR); and Tori Burchett (SBU)
VCU 6-2-1 19 12-5-5 41
Butler 5-1-3 18 12-5-4 40 2010 Season Standings Atlantic 10 Overall
Saint Joseph's 4-2-3 15 9-7-4 31 W-L-T Pts W-L-T Pct.
St. Bonaventure 5-4-0 15 8-11-1 25 1. Charlotte 8-1-0 24 16-5-0 762
Charlotte 4-4-1 13 10-8-2 32 Dayton* 8-1-0 24 19-3-1 .848
UMASS 4-4-1 13 9-10-1 28 3. Duquesne 6-3-0 18 9-9-1 .500
Richmond 4-4-1 13 8-9-1 25 4, St.Bonaventure 5-4-0 15 12-9-0 571
Rhode Island 4-5-0 12 11-8-1 34 Massachusetts 5-4-0 15 8-11-0 421
Fordham 4-5-0 12 8-11-0 24 6. LaSalle 4-4-1 13 11-9-2 545
Saint Louis 3-4-2 11 5-9-4 19 Fordham 4-4-1 13 8-10-1 447
Duquesne 2-6-1 7 6-11-2 20 Richmond 4-4-1 13 7-9-2 444
Temple 2-6-1 7 5-12-3 18 9. Rhode Island 3-5-1 10 3-13-2 222
Xavier 1-8-0 3 6-12-1 19 Saint Louis 3-5-1 10 4-9-6 .368
George Washington 1-8-0 3 5-12-1 16 11. Xavier 3-6-0 9 7-11-0 .389
George Washington 3-6-0 9 9-9-0 .500
13. Saint Joseph's 2-5-2 8 5-11-2 333
2012 Championship - Nov. 1-4, University of Rhode Island 14. Temple 1-7-1 4 6-12-1 342
First Round
#1 La Salle 2, #8 Charlotte 0 2010 Championship - Nov. 4-5, 7 - University of Rhode Island
#4 Butler 1, #5 St. Bonaventure 0 First Round
#2 Dayton 4, #7 Massachusetts 1 #6 La Salle 2, #3 Duquesne 1
#3 VCU 4, #6 Saint Joseph's 0 #4 St. Bonaventure 2, #5 Massachusetts 0
Semifinals Semifinals
#1 La Salle 1, #4 Butler 0 #1 Charlotte 3, #6 La Salle 1
#3VCU 1, #2 Dayton 1 (VCU advances in shootout, 3-0) #2 Dayton 1, #4 St. Bonaventure 0 (ot)
Final
Final Dayton 4, Charlotte 3 (20t)

#1 La Salle 2 vs. #3 VCU 1 (OT)
Most Outstanding Player: Alexis Garcia (UD)

Most Outstanding Player: Jourdan McVicker (LAS) All-Championship Team: Oni Bernard (CHA); Anna Cunningham (SBU); Jerica
All-Championship Team: Sophia Maccagnone (BU); Colleen Williams (UD); DeWolfe (UD); Alexis Garcia (UD); Paige Maroney (DUQ); Megan Minnix (CHA);
Alysha Mallon (UD); Ashley Chilcoat (LAS); Jourdan McVicker (LAS); Renee Shannon Van Riper (SBU); Theresa Smith (UM); Renee Washington (LAS);
Washington (LAS); Kristin Carden (VCU); Carly Edgcomb (VCU); Cristin Colleen Williams (UD); Macky Wingo (CHA)
Granados (VCU); Maren Johansen (VCU); Brianne Moore (VCU)
2009 Season Standings Atlantic 10 Overall

2011 Season Standings Atlantic 10 Overall W-L-T Pts W-L-T Pct.

W-L-T Pts W-L-T Pct. 1. Dayton* 10-0-1 31 16-1-6 .826
La Salle 7-0-2 23 15-2-3 825 2. Charlotte 9-0-2 29 16-3-2 .810
Richmond 7-1-1 22 13-5-3 690 3. Fordham 7-4-0 21 9-12-1 432
Dayton 7-2-0 21 19-4-0 826 St. Bonaventure 7-4-0 21 10-11-0 476
Massachusetts 6-2-1 19 14-5-2 714 | 5. SaintLouis 4-4-3 15 8-9-4 476
St. Bonaventure 423 15 9-7-4 550 Massachusetts 5-6-0 15 6-11-2 368
Charlotte 4-4-1 13 7-10-4 429 7. George Washington 4-5-2 14 7-8-4 474
Fordham 3-4-2 11 8-8-3 500 8. LaSalle 4-6-1 13 10-8-2 .550
Saint Louis 3-5-1 10 5-10-3 361 Richmond 4-6-1 13 8-10-2 450
Saint Joseph'’s 2-4-3 9 7-7-5 500 Saint Joseph's 4-6-1 13 7-9-3 447
Xavier 2-5-2 8 7-8-3 472 11. Duquesne 4-7-0 12 7-11-0 .389
GeorgeWashington oI~} Q £.19.0 214 Rhode Island 4-7-0 12 6-12-1 342

13. Temple 3-8-0 9 7-11-1 .395
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14. Xavier 2-8-1 7 3-15-1 .184
2009 Championship - Nov. 5-6, 8 - Charlotte

First Round

#3 Fordham 3, #6 Massachusetts 0

#5 Saint Louis 3, #4 St. Bonaventure 0

Semifinals
#2 Charlotte 2, #3 Fordham 1
#1 Dayton 5, #5 Saint Louis 1

Final
Dayton 2, Charlotte 1

Most Outstanding Player: Cara Cornacchia (UD)

All-Championship Team: Mandi Back (UD); Kathleen Beljan (UD); Oni Bernard
(CHA); Cara Cornacchia (UD); Anna Cunningham (SBU); Leah Loguidice
(FOR); Nicole Markert (SBU); Katie McDermott (FOR); Sydney Stoll (UM); Kelly
Waeckerle (SLU); India Winford (CHA)

2008 Season Standings

Atlantic 10 Overall

W-L-T Pts W-L-T Pct.

1. Charlotte* 11-0-0 33 18-4-1 .804
2. Dayton 8-2-1 25 15-6-1 .705
Fordham 8-2-1 25 12-6-2 .650

4.  Saint Louis 6-4-1 19 11-6-4 619
St. Bonaventure 6-4-1 19 11-8-1 575

6. Duquesne 5-4-2 17 7-7-4 .500
La Salle 5-4-2 17 9-8-3 .525

8. Saint Joseph'’s 3-4-4 13 8-7-4 526
9. George Washington 4-7-0 12 8-12-0 400
Richmond 4-7-0 12 10-9-1 525

11. Massachusetts 3-7-1 10 6-9-3 417
12. Rhode Island 3-8-0 9 7-12-1 375
Temple 2-6-3 9 4-11-4 316

14. Xavier 0-9-2 2 1-16-2 .105

2008 Championship - Nov. 6-7, 9 - Saint Louis University
First Round

#4 Saint Louis 2, #5 St. Bonaventure 1

#3 Fordham 1, #6 Duquesne 0

Semifinals

#1 Charlotte 2, #4 Saint Louis 0

#2 Dayton 2, #3 Fordham 1

Final
Charlotte 1, Dayton 0

Most Outstanding Player: Hailey Beam (CHA)

All-Championship Team: Mandi Bdck (UD); Hailey Beam (CHA); Kathleen
Beljan (UD); Courtney Bosse (SBU); Lauren Brown (CHA); Kelsey Miller (UD);
Megan Minnix (CHA); Brooke Nettuno (DUQ); Lauren Olson (SLU); Mariella
Romano (FOR); Whitney Weinraub (CHA)

1-8-2 5
1-9-1 4

5-10-4 .368
3-15-1 184

13. Temple
14. Saint Joseph’s

2007 Championship - Nov. 8-9, 11 - Charlotte
First Round

#6 Richmond 2, #3 Duquesne 0

#5 Dayton 2, #4 Saint Louis 1 (OT)

Semifinals
#1 Charlotte 1, #6 Richmond 0
#2 Fordham 1, #5 Dayton 1 (20T, FOR 4-3 on kicks)

Final
Charlotte 3, Fordham 2

Most Outstanding Player: Hailey Beam (CHA)

All-Championship Team: Michelle Ancelj (FOR); Hailey Beam (CHA); Lauren
Brown (CHA); Whitney Bryant (CHA); Courtney Fedge(FOR); Kate Hudson (UR);
Lindsey Ozimek (CHA); Niki Reed (UD); Courtney Sirmans (UD); Cassi Winchell
(SLU); Jessie Wolfe (UR)

2006 Season Standings Atlantic 10 Overall
W-L-T Pts W-L-T Pct.
1. Charlotte 8-1-0 24 13-5-2 .700
2. Saint Louis* 7-2-0 21 15-4-2 .762
Rhode Island 7-2-0 21 12-10-0 .545
4. LaSalle 6-2-1 19 9-10-1 475
5. Fordham 6-3-0 18 14-7-0 667
Dayton 6-3-0 18 8-7-3 528
7. Massachusetts 5-4-0 15 11-6-0 .647
8. SaintJoseph’s 4-5-0 12 7-11-0 .389
9. Duquesne 3-5-1 10 5-9-2 375
10. Richmond 3-6-0 9 3-13-2 222
11. Xavier 2-5-2 8 7-10-2 421
12. George Washington 2-7-0 6 9-10-0 A74
13. St.Bonaventure 1-8-0 3 2-15-1 139
Temple 1-8-0 3 4-14-0 222

2006 Championship - Nov. 2-3, 5 - Saint Louis University
First Round

#3 Rhode Island 3, #6 Dayton 2

#5 Fordham 3, #4 La Salle 2

Semifinals
#2 Saint Louis 1, #3 Rhode Island 0
#5 Fordham 2, #1 Charlotte 1

Final
Saint Louis 2, Fordham 1

Most Outstanding Player: Maureen Hughes (SLU)

All-Championship Team: Mandi Back (UD), Lindsey Beam Ozimek (CHA);
Julia Bradenberg (SLU); Kristin Hextall (LAS); Maureen Hughes (SLU); Courtney
Hulcer (SLU); Catherine Huvane (FOR); Deb Nelson (URI); Alexis Ribadeneyra
(FOR); Elisabeth Roald (FOR); Jacqui Smith (SLU)

2007 Season Standings Atlantic 10 Overall
W-L-T Pts W-L-T Pct. 2005 Season Standings Atlantic 10 Overall

1. Charlotte* 9-1-1 28 16-5-1 .750 W-L-T Pct. W-L-T Pct.
2. Fordham 7-1-3 24 10-5-5 .667 1. Saint Louis* 8-0-0 1.000 16-5-0 762
Duquesne 8-3-0 24 11-7-0 .648 2. Rhode Island 6-1-1 813 11-6-2 632
4. Saint Louis 7-2-2 23 10-6-2 .648 3.  Charlotte 6-3-0 667 11-9-0 550
5. Dayton 6-2-3 21 13-4-4 71 4. Dayton 5-3-1 611 10-7-3 575
6. Richmond 6-4-1 19 8-12-2 400 5. Saint Joseph's 4-3-2 556 8-9-3 475
Rhode Island 6-4-1 19 12-6-2 .650 Duquesne 5-4-0 556 10-6-1 618
8. LaSalle 5-6-0 15 11-9-0 .550 Massachusetts 5-4-0 556 8-9-1 472
. Massachusetts 4-6-1 13 9-6-2 .588 Xavier 4-3-2 556 9-7-2 .556
10. Xavier 3-7-1 10 4-14-1 .237 9. Richmond 3-4-2 444 5-9-4 389
George Washington 3-7-1 10 8-9-1 472 10. Fordham 3-5-1 .389 9-8-1 528
12__St _Baonaventure 2-8-1 Z 5.12-2 316 11 Tnmp'n 2.5.2 333 4.13.2 263
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12. LaSalle 2-6-1 278 5-12-2 316
13. George Washington 2-7-0 222 5-12-0 294
14. St.Bonaventure 1-8-0 A1 2-15-0 118

2005 Championship - Nov. 3-4, 6 - University of Dayton
First Round

#3 Charlotte 2, #6 Duquesne 1 (OT)

#4 Dayton 2, #5 Saint Joseph’s 1

Semifinals
#2 Rhode Island 2, #3 Charlotte O
#1 Saint Louis 1, #4 Dayton 0

Final
Saint Louis 1, Rhode Island 0

Most Outstanding Player: Abby Goellner (SLU)

All-Championship Team: Lindsey Beam (CHA); Abby Goellner (SLU); Mary Green (SLU);
Courtney Hulcer (SLU); Maureen Hughes (SLU); Melanie Kasparek (URI); Katie Lowstuter
(UD); Debra Nelson (URI); Lauren Olson (SLU); Molly Parkhurst (URI); Alisha Payne (SJU)

2004 Season Standings Atlantic 10 Overall
W-L-T Pct. Pts W-L-T Pct.
1. Dayton* 11-0-0 1.000 33 20-2-0 909
2. Rhode Island 7-2-2 727 23 11-9-2 .545
3. Richmond 7-4-0 636 21 10-8-1 .553
4.  Saint Joseph's 6-4-1 591 19 9-11-1 452
5. LaSalle 6-5-0 545 18 10-8-2 .550
6. Massachusetts 5-6-0 455 15 7-11-0 412
George Washington 4-4-3 500 15 6-8-5 447
8. Xavier 4-5-2 A55 14 5-12-2 316
9. Duquesne 4-6-1 409 13 9-10-1 475
10. Fordham 3-6-2 364 11 8-6-3 .559
11. St.Bonaventure 1-8-2 182 5 8-10-2 450
12. Temple 1-9-1 136 4 4-14-1 237

2004 Championship - Nov. 4-5, 7 - University of Massachusetts
First Round

#3 Richmond 1, #6 Massachusetts O

#4 Saint Joseph’s 1, #5 La Salle 0

Semifinals
#1 Dayton 2, #4 Saint Joseph’s 1
#2 Rhode Island 1, #3 Richmond 0

Final
Dayton 1, Rhode Island 0 (OT)

Most Outstanding Player: Tesia Kozlowski (UD)

All-Championship Team: Molly Bergren (URI); Ria Carroll (URI); Stacy DelLuca
(UD); Sarah Helldoerfer (URI); Melanie Kasparek (URI); Tesia Kozlowski (UD);
Whitney Sikes (UR); Jen Simonetti (UD); Courtney Sirmans (UD); Natalia Walters
(UD); Ali Wean (SJU)

2003 Season Standings Atlantic 10 Overall
W-L-T Pct. Pts W-L-T Pct.
1. Dayton* 8-2-1 772 25 14-6-2 682
2. Fordham 7-2-2 727 23 11-7-2 .600
3. Richmond 7-3-1 682 22 11-9-2 .545
4. Xavier 7-4-0 636 21 12-8-1 .595
Saint Joseph's 7-4-0 636 21 9-8-1 .528
6. Rhode Island 6-4-1 591 18 8-9-2 A74
7. George Washington 5-5-1 500 16 11-6-2 632
8. Duquesne 4-6-1 409 13 8-10-2 450
9. St.Bonaventure 3-7-1 318 10 5-13-1 .289
10. LaSalle 3-8-0 273 9 3-13-1 .206
Massachusetts 3-8-0 273 9 4-12-1 265

12. Temple 2-9-0 182 6 4-14-1 237
2003 Championship - Nov. 6-7, 9 - University of Richmond

First Round

#3 Richmond 2, #6 Rhode Island 1 (20T)

#4 Xavier 2, #5 Saint Joseph's 0

Semifinals
#1 Dayton 2, #4 Xavier 0
#3 Richmond 1, #2 Fordham 0

Final

Dayton 3, Richmond 0

Most Outstanding Player: Shannon Kuhl (UD)

All-Championship Team: Dani Amarant, D (UR); Laura Boland, M (UD); Lauren
Giesting, F (XU); Melanie Kasparek, F (URI); Tesia Kozlowski, M (UD); Shannon
Kuhl, F (UD); Kimmi Leigh, M (SJU); Meghan Ogilvie, M (UR); Leah Phelps, D (UD);
Erin Showalter, D (UD); Sarah West, G (UD)

2002 Season Standings Atlantic 10 Overall
W-L-T Pct. Pts W-L-T Pct.
1. Rhode Island* 10-1-0 909 30 16-6-1 717
Dayton* 10-1-0 909 30 17-4-0 .809
3. Richmond* 8-3-0 727 24 15-6-2 696
4. George Washington 7-4-0 636 21 10-9-0 526
5. LaSalle 6-5-0 545 18 9-8-1 .528
Xavier 6-5-0 545 18 10-9-0 .526
7. Massachusetts 5-6-0 455 15 6-11-0 353
8. Fordham 4-7-0 363 12 8-11-0 421
St. Bonaventure 4-7-0 363 12 10-9-0 526
10. Temple 3-8-0 273 9 8-12-0 400
11. Duquesne 1-9-1 136 4 5-13-1 .289
Saint Joseph'’s 1-9-1 136 4 4-12-1 .265

2002 Championship - Nov. 8 & 10 - University of Dayton
Semifinals

#1 Rhode Island 1, #4 George Washington 0

#3 Richmond 1, #2 Dayton 0

Final
Richmond 3, Rhode Island 1

Most Outstanding Player:Meghan Ogilvie (UR)
All-Championship Team: Lindsay Bruno, D (GW); Megan Cox, G (UR); Edda
Gardarsdottir, M (UR); Melanie Kasparek, F (URI); Tesia Kozlowski, M (UD); Claire
Landon, M (URI); Kelly McTurk, D (URI); Meghan Ogilvie, M/D (UR); Whitney Sikes,
F (UR); Jen Simonetti, D (UD); Kim Warner, F (GW)

2001 Season Standings Atlantic 10 Overall
W-L-T Pct. Pts W-L-T Pct.
1. Dayton* 11-0-0 1.000 33 15-5-0 .750
2. LaSalle 8-3-0 727 24 10-9-0 .526
Richmond 8-3-0 727 24 10-9-0 .526
4. Xavier 7-3-1 682 22 9-8-1 .528
5. Massachusetts 7-4-0 636 21 10-6-0 625
6. Rhode Island 5-4-2 545 17 10-6-2 611
7. George Washington 5-6-0 455 15 8-9-0 A71
8. Fordham 4-7-0 364 12 9-8-0 .529
9. Duquesne 3-6-2 364 11 4-11-3 .306
10. Saint Joseph's 2-7-2 273 8 6-8-2 438
11. Temple 1-9-1 137 4 6-11-1 .361
12. St.Bonaventure 1-10-0 .091 3 3-15-1 184

2001 Championship - Nov. 9 & 11 - University of Rhode Island
Semifinals

#1 Dayton 5, #4 Xavier 1

#3 Richmond 3, #2 La Salle 2 (3 OT)
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Final

Dayton 2, Richmond 1

Most Outstanding Player: Sarah Walker (UD)

All-Championship Team: Margaret Broe, D (XU); Liz Brown, M (UD); Bridget
Bushman, F (UD); Lauren Giesting, F (XU); Tesia Kozlowski, M (UD); Megan
McKnight, M (UD); Jenna Merriam, M (UR); Molly Rettig, M (UR); Kristen Samuhel,
G (UR); Amy Schneider, F (LAS); Sarah Walker, D (UD)

2000 Season Standings Atlantic 10 Overall
W-L-T Pct. Pts W-L-T Pct.
1. Dayton 9-1-0 900 27 16-5-0 762
2. Xavier* 8-1-1 850 25 14-7-1 659
3. Massachusetts 7-2-1 750 22 11-7-1 .605
4.  RhodeIsland 6-3-1 650 19 15-4-1 775
5. LaSalle 5-5-0 550 15 12-6-0 667
6. George Washington 4-6-0 400 12 5-14-0 263
Temple 4-6-0 400 12 11-9-0 .550
8. Duquesne 3-6-1 350 10 4-14-1 237
St. Bonaventure 3-6-1 350 10 5-11-3 342
10. Fordham 2-7-1 .250 7 6-11-2 .368
11. Saint Joseph's 1-9-0 .100 3 4-13-0 .235

2000 Championship - Nov. 3 & 5 - Xavier University
Semifinals

#1 Dayton 4, #4 Rhode Island 2

#2 Xavier 1, #3 Massachusetts 0

Final

avier 1, Dayton 0

Most Outstanding Player: Annette Gruber (XU)

All-Championship Team: Brooke Bartlett, F (UM); Margaret Broe, B (XU);
Bridget Bushman, M (UD); Nina DiGuardi, M (UD); Missy Gregg, F (UD); Annette
Gruber, F (XU); Shannon Kittelson, F (URI); Julie Podhrasky, G (UM); Liz Singer, B
(XU); Megan Veith, G (XU); Lindsay Yonadi, M (XU); Catherine Zanni, M (URI)

1999 Season Standings Atlantic 10 Overall
W-L-T Pct. Pts W-L-T Pct.
1. Dayton* 10-1-0 909 30 18-5-0 .783
2. Massachusetts 9-2-0 818 27 11-5-1 677
Xavier 9-2-0 818 27 13-8-0 619
4. St.Bonaventure 5-4-2 545 17 9-8-3 525
5. Duquesne 5-6-0 454 15 7-11-1 .395
Rhode Island 5-6-0 454 15 12-8-0 .600
Virginia Tech 5-6-0 454 15 9-10-0 A74
8. SaintJoseph’s 4-6-1 409 13 9-8-1 .528
9. George Washington 3-7-1 318 10 3-15-1 184
Temple 3-7-1 318 10 6-10-2 .389
11. LaSalle 3-8-0 273 9 7-12-0 .368
12. Fordham 2-8-1 227 7 3-12-3 .250

1999 Championship - Nov. 5 & 7 - University of Massachusetts
Semifinals

#1 Dayton 2, #4 St. Bonaventure 0

#3 Xavier 5, #2 Massachusetts 1

Final

Dayton 1, Xavier 0

Most Outstanding Player: Annette Gruber (XU)

All-Championship Team: Brooke Bartlett, M (UM); Erin Coley, M (XU); Karen
Cunningham, G (SBU); Jen Davin, B (UD); Missy Gregg, F (UD); Annette Gruber,
F (XU); Megan McKnight, M (UD); Wes Oxley, B (UD); Liz Singer, B (XU); Jen
Twardzik, F (SBU); Ingrid Zielke, M (UD)

1998 Season Standings Atlantic 10 Overall
W-L-T Pct. Pts W-L-T Pct.
1. Dayton 9-1-1 863 28 14-5-2 714
2. George Washington 9-2-0 818 27 11-10-0 524
3. Xavier* 8-2-1 773 25 12-7-2 619
4. Massachusetts 7-4-0 636 21 10-11-0 476
5. Rhode Island 6-4-1 591 19 12-6-1 .658
6. SaintJoseph's 5-6-0 455 15 10-8-1 .553
Virginia Tech 5-6-0 455 15 9-9-1 .500
8. Duquesne 4-5-2 455 14 9-8-2 526
9. St.Bonaventure 4-6-1 409 13 8-10-1 447
10. Fordham 2-8-1 227 7 5-12-1 .306
La Salle 2-8-1 227 7 6-10-2 .389
12. Temple 1-10-0 .091 3 6-13-0 316

1998 Championship - Nov. 6 & 8 - University of Dayton
Semifinals

#1 Dayton 1, #4 Massachusetts 0

#3 Xavier 2, #2 George Washington 0

Final
Xavier 2, Dayton 1 (OT, XU 4-3 on kicks)

Most Outstanding Player: Christie Reinshagen (XU)
All-Championship Team: Beth Bushman, M (UD); Jen Davin, D (UD); Annette
Gruber, F (XU); Amy Kemmer, G (UD); Jane Lea, M (GW); Sophie Lecot, F (UM);
Christie Reinshagen, F (XU); Liz Singer, D (XU); Tarah Tokarchik, M (UM); Sarah
Walker, M/D (UD)

1997 Season Standings Atlantic 10 Overall
W-L-T Pct. Pts W-L-T Pct.
1. Massachusetts* 11-0-0 1.000 33 17-5-0 773
2. George Washington 9-2-0 818 27 13-6-2 667
Xavier 9-2-0 818 27 14-5-0 737
4. Dayton 8-3-0 727 24 16-4-0 .800
5. Saint Joseph's 6-5-0 545 18 11-6-1 .639
6. Duquesne 4-6-1 409 13 9-9-1 .500
Virginia Tech 4-6-1 409 13 9-9-1 .500
Fordham 4-6-1 409 13 6-9-2 412
9. St.Bonaventure 3-7-1 318 10 8-10-1 447
10. LaSalle 2-9-0 .182 6 5-11-0 313
Temple 2-9-0 .182 6 5-15-0 .250
Rhode Island 2-9-0 .182 6 2-16-0 11

1997 Championship - Nov. 7 & 9 - Xavier University
Semifinals

#1 Massachusetts 2, #4 Dayton 0

#2 George Washington 2, #3 Xavier 1 (OT)

Final

Massachusetts 1, George Washington 0

Most Outstanding Player: Erica Iverson (UM)

All-Championship Team: Jane Andersen, F (GW); Amy Burrill, D (UM); Beth
Bushman, F (UD); Danielle Dion, G (UM); Kara Green, F (UM); Holly Grow, D (XU);
Amanda Gruber, F (XU); Erica Iverson, D (UM); Sophie Lecot, M (UM); Lauren
Papalia, F (GW); Carri Sellers, M (GW)

1996 Season Standings Atlantic 10 Overall
EAST W-L-T Pct. Pts W-L-T Pct.
1. Massachusetts* 7-0-1 938 22 16-5-1 .750
2.  Fordham 3-3-2 .500 11 8-7-3 528
3.  RhodeIsland 2-4-2 375 8 4-12-2 278
4. St.Bonaventure 2-6-0 250 6 9-8-0 529
Saint Joseph's 2-6-0 250 6 6-11-1 361
Temple 2-6-0 250 6 4-14-1 237
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WEST W-L-T Pct. Pts W-L-T Pct.
1. Dayton 7-1-0 875 21 13-9-0 619
2.  George Washington* 6-0-2 875 20 10-7-4 571
3. Xavier 6-2-0 750 18 12-6-1 658
4. Virginia Tech 5-3-0 625 15 9-9-1 .500
5. Duquesne 1-5-2 .250 5 6-7-4 A71
6. LaSalle 0-7-1 .063 1 3-14-1 194

1996 Championship - Nov. 8 & 10 - University of Rhode Island
Semifinals

#1W Dayton 4, #2E Fordham 3

#1E Massachusetts 1, #2W George Washington 0

Final
Dayton 3, Massachusetts 2

Most Outstanding Player: Julie Wilde (UD)

All-Championship Team: Angie Beecroft, M (UD); Beth Bushman, F (UD);
Danielle Dion, G (UM); Erica Iverson, D (UM); Julie Magid, M (UM); Rebecca
Mincio, M (FOR); Carri Sellers, D (GW); Sandy Shimogaki, F/M (UM); Chemar
Smith, F (GW); Julie Wilde, F (UD); Cynthia Winslow, F (UD)

1995 Season Standings Atlantic 10 Overall
EAST W-L-T Pct. Pts W-L-T Pct.
1. Temple 3-0-1 875 10 9-6-2 .588
2. Massachusetts* 3-1-0 750 9 14-4-2 .750
3. St.Bonaventure 1-2-1 375 4 5-11-2 333
4.  Fordham 1-3-0 .250 3 5-15-0 .250
Rhode Island 1-3-0 .250 3 7-8-2 A71
WEST W-L-T Pct. Pts W-L-T Pct.
1. George Washington 5-0-0 1.000 15 8-9-1 472
2. Xavier 3-1-1 700 10 11-8-2 571
3. Dayton 3-2-0 .600 9 9-9-1 .500
4.  Duquesne 1-3-1 .300 4 9-6-2 .588
Virginia Tech 1-3-1 .300 4 3-12-3 .250
6. LaSalle 0-4-1 .100 1 4-12-2 277

1995 Championship - Nov. 3 & 5 - University of Massachusetts
Semifinals

#2E Massachusetts 2, #1W George Washington 0

#2W Xavier 2, #1E Temple 0

Final
Massachusetts 6, Xavier 0

Most Outstanding Player: Rachel LeDuc (UM)

All-Championship Team: Jane Anderson, M (GW); Kim Fitzgerald, F (TU);
Holly Grow, D (XU); Amanda Gruber, F (XU); Ann Marie Hubbard, G (XU); Rachel
LeDuc, F (UM); Erin Lynch, D (UM) Maggie Miller, D (GW); Rebecca Myers, M
(UM); Kristin Robertson, M (GW); Dominique Woyton, M (TU)

1994 Season Standings Atlantic 10 Overall
W-L-T Pct. Pts W-L-T Pct.
1. Massachusetts* 5-0-0 1.000 15 16-6-0 727
2.  George Washington 4-1-0 800 12 12-8-0 .600
3. Temple 2-2-1 .700 7 7-9-3 447
Rutgers 2-2-1 .700 7 6-12-1 342
5. Rhode Island 1-4-0 .200 3 5-13-1 .289
6. St.Bonaventure 0-5-0 .000 0 7-9-0 438

1994 Championship - Nov. 4 & 6 - University of Massachusetts
Semifinals

#1 Massachusetts 4, #4 Rutgers 1

#2 George Washington 3, #3 Temple 0

Final
Massachusetts 2, George Washington 1

Most Outstanding Player: Rebecca Myers (UM)
All-Championship Team: None listed

1993 Season Standings

Atlantic 10 Overall

W-L-T Pct. Pts W-L-T Pct.
1. Massachusetts* 3-0-2 .800 11 17-3-3 .804
2.  George Washington 3-1-1 .700 10 9-11-1 452
3. Rutgers 2-1-2 .600 8 11-5-4 .650
4. Temple 1-2-2 400 5 6-10-2 .389
5. St.Bonaventure 1-3-1 .300 4 9-5-2 625
6. Rhode Island 1-4-0 .200 3 3-13-1 .206

1993 Championship - Oct. 30-31 - Rutgers University
Semifinals

#2 George Washington 2, #3 Rutgers 1

#1 Massachusetts 4, #4 Temple 0

Final
Massachusetts 2, George Washington 0

Most Outstanding Player: Nicole Roberts (UM)

All-Championship Team: Kristin Davidson, F (GW); Cara Eichenlaub, F/M
(GW); Tracey Foster, M/D (RU); Kristie Haake, D (TU); Erin Lynch, M (UM); Melissa
Mitchell, M (UM); Rebecca Myers, D (UM); Julia Ortale, D (TU); Nicole Roberts, F
(UM); Amy Sellers, M (GW); Crissie Snow, F/M (GW); Beth Uydess, M (RU)

* denotes qualified for NCAA Tournament

A-10 Championship Factoids

Appearances

Dayton (23)...ccccceeeee 1996-97-98-99-2000-01-02-03-04-05-06-07-08-09-10-11-
12-13-14-15-16-17-18

Duquesne (7)
Fordham (9)
George Mason (5)
George Washington (13).... 1993-94-95-96-97-98-02-13-14-15-16-17-18
La Salle (10) 2001-04-06-10-11-12-13-14-15-17
Massachusetts (16) ... 1993-94-95-96-97-98-99-2000-04-09-10-77-12-13-14-18
Rhode Island (8) 2000-02-03-04-05-06-14-16
Richmond (7) 2001-02-03-04-07-11-14
St. Bonaventure (7) 1999-2008-09-10-11-12-13
Saint Joseph’s (9) 2003-04-05-12-14-15-16-17-18
Saint Louis (9) 2005-06-07-08-09-13-16-17-18

2005-07-08-10-15-16-17
1996-2003-06-07-08-09-15-16-18
2013-15-16-17-18

VCU (6) 2012-13-14-15-17-18
Former Members

Butler (1) 2012
Charlotte (8) 2005-06-07-08-09-10-11-12
Rutgers (2) 1993-94
Temple (3) 1993-94-95
Xavier (7) 1995-97-98-99-2000-01-03

BOLD indicates A-10 Champion; /talics indicates finals appearance
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A-10 Championship Records

Single-Game Records

Shots
Individual

Team

Goals
Individual

Team

Assists
Individual

Team

Points
Individual

Team

10..cuu. Dakota Mills (SJU) vs. URI, Quarters, 11/3/16
10..cuu. Libby Leedom (UD) vs. SJU, Final, 11/6/16
10..cuu... Nicole Waters (UD) vs. DUQ, Quarters, 11/5/15
.......Colleen Williams (UD) vs. VCU, Semis, 11/2/12
10..cu... Annette Gruber (XU) vs. GW, Semis, 11/6/98

37......Dayton vs. DUQ, Quarters, 11/5/15
35....... Dayton vs. SBU, Semis, 11/8/13
30.......Dayton vs. VCU, Semis, 11/2/12
30.......Massachusetts vs. Xavier, Final, 11/5/95

3 Maddie Pokorny (SLU) vs.VCU, Final 11/4/18
3......Libby Leedom (UD) vs. SJU, Final, 11/6/16
3......Ashley Campbell (UD) vs. VCU, Quarters 11/7/13
3 Colleen Williams (UD) vs. UM, Final, 11/6/11
3.......Macky Wingo (CHA) vs. LAS, Semis, 11/5/10
2.......Kelsey Smigel (UD) vs. SBU, Semis, 11/8/13
2........Cristin Granados (VCU) vs. SJU, 1st Rd., 11/1/12
2.......Washington, Renee (LAS) vs. VCU, Finals, 11/4/12
2......Kelsey Smigel (UD) vs. CHA, 1st Rd, 11/3/11
2....... Kristin Hextall (LAS) vs. FOR, 1st Rd, 11/2/06
2.......Deb Nelson (URI) vs. UD, 1st Rd, 11/2/06
2.......Dora Larusdottir (URI) vs. CHA, Semis, 11/4/05
2....... Meghan Ogilvie (UR) vs. URI, Final, 11/10/02
2.......Molly Rettig (UR) vs. LAS, Semis, 11/9/01
2......Annette Gruber (XU) vs. UMass, Semis, 11/5/99
2.......Jane Andersen (GW) vs. XU, Semis, 11/7/97
2....... Julie Wilde (UD) vs. FOR, Semis, 11/8/96
2.......Rachel LeDuc (UM) vs. XU, Final, 11/5/95
2.......Rachel LeDuc (UM) vs. GW, Semis, 11/3/95
2....... Jennifer Vogel (GW) vs. TU, Semis, 11/4/94
2.......Rebecca Myers (UM) vs. TU, Semis, 10/30/93
2.......Colleen Williams (UD) vs. SLU, Semis, 11/7/09
2.......Ashley Campbell (UD) vs.VCU, Semis 11/7/14
2........Alexis Kiehl (UD) vs. SJU, Final, 11/6/16
.......;Alexis Kiehl (UD) vs. GW, Semis, 11/4/16

P Dakota Mills (SJU) vs. Mason, Semis 11/4/16

7.......Dayton vs. Saint Joseph’s, Final, 11/6/16
6.......Massachusetts vs. Xavier, Final, 11/5/95
5......Saint Louis vs. VCU, Final 11/4/18

5......Saint Joseph's vs. George Mason, Semis 11/4/16
.......Dayton vs. VCU, Quarters, 11/7/13

4......Dayton vs. SBU, Semis, 11/8/13

3.....Juliana Libertin (UD) vs. UM, Final, 11/6/11
3.......Rebecca Myers (UM) vs. XU, Final, 11/5/95

8.....Massachusetts vs. Xavier, Final, 11/5/95

A Libby Leedom (UD) vs. SJU, Final 11/6/16
7.......Ashley Campbell (UD) vs.VCU, Quarters, 11/7/13
6..... Maddie Pokorny (SLU) vs. VCU, Final 11/4/18
6.......Colleen Williams (UD) vs. UM, Final, 11/6/11

6...... Macky Wingo (CHA) vs. LAS, Semis, 11/5/10

6...... Annette Gruber (XU) vs. UMass, Semis, 11/5/99
6....... Rebecca Myers (UM) vs. XU, Final, 11/5/95

20.......Dayton vs. SJU, Final 11/6/16
20........ Massachusetts vs. XU, Final, 11/5/95

Saves
Individual

14.......Vanessa Perdomo (DUQ) vs. UD, Quarters, 11/5/15
13 Megan Junker (SBU) vs. UD, Semis, 11/8/13

12....... Alex Kubrick (CHA) vs. LAS, 1stRd., 11/1/12
Lauren Brown (CHA) vs. UD, Final, 11/9/08

..Ria Carroll (URI) vs. UD, Final, 11/7/04

Karen Cunningham (SBU) vs. UD, Semis, 11/5/99
Nicole Markert (SBU) vs. SLU, 1st Rd, 11/6/09

Overall Champioinship Records

Shots
Individual

Team

Goals
Individual

Team

Assists
Individual

Team

Points
Individual

17......Ashley Campbell (UD), 2014
17.....Renee Washington (LAS), 2013
16....... Dakota Mills (SJU), 2016
16......Ashley Campbell (UD), 2013
15.......Libby Leedom (UD), 2016
15......Nicole Waters (UD) 2014
15......Cristin Granados (VCU), 2012
14....... Alexis Kiehl (UD), 2016
14......Nicole Waters (UD), 2013
14.......Colleen Williams (UD), 2012
14....... Annette Gruber (XU), 1998

69......Dayton, 2013
66......Dayton, 2014
60......La Salle, 2013
57.....Dayton, 2016

57..... Dayton, 2012
55......La Salle, 2014
52.....La Salle, 2012

46...... Saint Louis, 2018
44......Dayton, 2001
44......Massachusetts, 1995

LY Alexis Kiehl (UD), 2016

<....... Maddie Pokorny (SLU), 2018
4. Libby Leedom (UD), 2016
4. Ashley Campbell (UD), 2013
4. Colleen Williams (UD), 2011
4. Rachel LeDuc (UM), 1995

12.....Dayton, 2016
11......Saint Louis, 2018
11.....Dayton, 2011
10.......Dayton, 2013

...Nicole Waters (UD), 2013
......Alexis Kiehl, UD), 2014
3......Jessika Kagan (LAS), 2014
3......Juliana Libertin (UD), 2013
3.......Colleen Williams (UD), 2011
3......Josie Grant (UD), 2011
..Juliana Libertin (UD), 2011
Megan McKnight (UD), 2001
3......Julie Wilde (UD), 1996
..Rebecca Myers (UM), 1995
Micayla Livingston (UD), 2016

12...Dayton, 2016
12....Dayton, 2011

12...... Alexis Kiehl (UD), 2016
LI Colleen Williams (UD), 2011

..Ashley Campbell (UD), 2013
Libby Leedom (UD), 2016
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Team

Saves

Individual

Team

Shutouts
Individual

36..... Dayton, 2016
33 Dayton, 2011

29.......Vanessa Perdomo (DUQ), 2015
22, Kristin Carden (VCU), 2012
20....... Grace Bendon (SJU), 2016
19........ Megan Junker (SBU), 2013
19....... Emily Cota (UM), 2011

19...... Elisabeth Roald (FOR), 2006

30....... Duquesne, 2015
24......VCU, 2012
2T, Fordham, 2006

3 Kaelyn Johns (UD), 2016
2......Jessica Wiggins (LAS), 2013
2 Gabby Pakhtigian (LAS), 2012
2. Jordin Melchert (UD), 2011
2 Lauren Brown (CHA), 2008

2....... Abby Goellner (SLU), 2005

2 Sarah West (UD), 2003

2 Stephanie Weisenfeld (UD), 1999
2 Danielle Dion (UM), 1997

2 Danielle Dion (UM), 1995

2. Briana Scurry (UM), 1993

I Dayton, 2016

A La Salle, 2013

A La Salle, 2012

2 Dayton, 2011

2 Charlotte, 2008
2. Saint Louis, 2005
2. Dayton, 2003

2. Dayton, 1999

2 Massachusetts, 1997
2 Massachusetts, 1995
2 Massachusetts, 1993
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2018 Offensive Player of the Week Defensive Player of the Week Rookie of the Week
8/20 Alexis Williams, GW Claudia Jenkins, LAS Izzy Greene, UD

9/4 Nia Elbeck, MASON

Kyra Murphy, DUQ

Emma van der Vorst, MASON

9/10 Rebecca Frisk, UM Isabel Burke, SLU Hannah Friedrich, SLU
Alyssa Seitzer, SLU
9/17 Jenny Hipp, UM Peyton Ryan, UM Lauren Bonativa, UM
Morgan Symmers, MASON
9/24 Samantha Jerabek, VCU Peyton Ryan, UM Emma van der Vorst, MASON
Hannah Friedrich, SLU
10/1 Emily Littell, MASON Kelly LaMorte, FOR Emma van der Vorst, MASON
Kelly Graves, VCU Audrey Sanderson, VCU
10/8 Molly O'Brien, LAS Grace Bendon, SJU Emma van der Vorst, MASON
10/15 Hannabh Friedrich, SLU Audrey Sanderson, VCU Hannah Friedrich, SLU
Samantha Jerabek, VCU
10/22 Emma Kershner, VCU Grace Bendon, SJU Emma van der Vorst, MASON
Olivia Silverman, SLU
2017 Offensive Player of the Week Defensive Player of the Week Rookie of the Week
8/21 Evie Lavelle, SLU Audrey Sanderson, VCU Olivia Petit, SLU
Kristin Haugstad, LAS
8/28 Maddie Pokorny, SLU Larisa Zambelli, LAS Crea Baker-Durante, FOR
9/5 Salma Anastasio, UM Kyra Murphy, DUQ Olivia Sjodin, UR
Megan Nixon, SLU
9/11 Paige Bergman, SJU Grace Bendon, SJU Lauren Bell, DUQ
Mary Niehaus, SLU Annabelle Copeland, SLU
9/18 Brittany Cooper, GW Kaelyn Johns, UD Alexis Williams, GW
Alli Klug, SLU
9/25 Kristin Haugstad, LAS Kaelyn Johns, Ud Kayla Hamric, MASON
Morgan Bower, SJU
10/2 Katie O’Connor, DUQ Mary Niehaus, SLU Amirah Louketis, LAS
Kyr Murphy, DUQ Jenny Hipp, UM
10/9 Madison Bower, LAS Lauren Malcolm, SBU Lauren Bell, DUQ
Morgan Bower, SJU
10/16 Olivia Petit, SLU Louisa Moser, MASON Olivia Petit, SLU
10/23 Alexis Kiehl, UD Becca Ravitz, DAV Jisca Adigo, MASON
Danielle Marx, LAS
2016 Offensive Player of the Week Defensive Player of the Week Rookie of the Week
8/22 Katie Nickles, URI N/A Deena DeSilva, GW
8/29 Lexi Prillaman, UR Mary Niehaus, SLU Brooke Beam, UR

9/6 MacKenzie Cowley, GW

9/12 Sarah Hardison, MASON

9/19 Erin Mitchell, MASON

9/26 Danielle Vis, SBU
Lindsay Sands, SLU

10/3 Sarah Hardison, MASON

Larisa Zambelli, LAS

10/10 Lane Cronin, FOR
10/17 Dakota Mills, SJU
10/24 Emily Gingrich, SJU
10/31 Dakota Mills, SJU

Lindsay Sands, SLU

Kaelyn Johns, UD
AlLex Carpenter, DAV
Kaelyn Johns, UD
Kirsten Glad, MASON
Mary Niehaus, SLU

Kyra Murphy, DUQ

Megan Fitzgerald, FOR
Kacey Bright, SLU
Mary Niehaus, SLU
Cassidy Babin, UM
Katie Nickles, URI

Seeley Yoo, DAV

Alyssa Seitzer, SLU
Madeleine Morrissee, UD
Gabrielle Vagnozzi, SJU
Carlie Blessing, UR
Brooke Beam, UR

Megan McCormick, GW

Allyson Reynolds, URI
Amanda Miller, FOR
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2015 _ Player of the Week Rookie of the Week
8/24 Sarah Hardison, MASON Kristen Kotsopolous, DUQ
Dakota Mills, SJU
8/31 Abby Downey, MASON Hannah Racis, SJU
9/8 Abby Maeillo, SBU Katie O’Connor, DUQ
Ari Stanton, URI
9/14 Fia Jonsson, LAS Marcela Robinson, LAS
Emily Gingrich, SJU
9/21 Vicky Bruce, DAV Julia Suarez, VCU
9/28 Linnea Faccenda, DUQ Sofia Pavon, GW
10/5 Jessica Widmann, FOR Julia Suarez, VCU
Kailyn Slade, VCU
10/12  Kailyn Slade, VCU Sofia Pavon, GW
10/19  Emily Gingrich, SJU Michaela Finneyfrock, SJU
Lauren Hill, SBU
10/26  Alexis Kiehl, UD Kyra Murphy, DUQ
Ellen Conway, GW
11/1 MacKenzie Cowley, GW Katie O’Connor, DUQ
Nicole Waters, UD
2014 Player of the Week Rookie of the Week
8/25  Nicole Waters, UD Miranda Horn, GW
9/2 Nicole Waters, UD Kate McDonnell, FOR
9/8 Emily Gingrich, SJU Meaghan Carrigan, UR
9/15  Kelsey Haycook, LAS Danielle Vis, SBU
9/22  Nicole Brennan, URI Alexis Kiehl, UD
Ashley Riefner, UR Olivia Aha, UR
9/29  Olivia McEachern, SJU Meaghan Carrigan, UR
10/6  Kelsey Haycook, LAS Alexis Kiehl, UD
10/13  Emily Gingrich, SJU Katie Brennan, UR
10/20 Kelsey Haycook, LAS Miranda Horn, GW
Emily Gingrich, SJU
10/27 Nicole Waters, UD Meaghan Carrigan, UR
11/3  Kelsey Haycook, LAS Clare Paoletta, FOR
2013 Player of the Week Rookie of the Week
8/26  Kelsey Haycook, LAS Cristina Rodriguez, SLU
9/3 Mo Hawkinks, SJU Emily Gingrich, SJU
9/9 Renee Washington, LAS Danielle Kriscenski, UM
9/16  Ashley Campbell, UD Sarah Pandolfi, UM
Natalie Moik, VCU
9/23  Stephanie Emery, UD Elizabeth James, UD
Maren Johansen, VCU
9/30  Ashley Campbell, UD Maddie Layman, DUQ
10/8  Nicole Ulrick, GW Kate Elson, GW
Maggie Mayo, DUQ
10/14  Stephanie Emery, UD Elizabeth James, UD
10/21 Brittany Moore, UM Emily Gingrich, SJU
Deja Davis, LAS
10/28 Lauren Hill, SBU Sarah Hardison, GMU
11/4  Kelsey Haycook, LAS Cristina Rodriguez, SLU
2012 Player of the Week Rookie of the Week
8/20  Juliana Libertin (UD) Emma Kruse (VCU)
Jourdan McVicker (LAS)
8/27  Juliana Libertin (UD) Ashley Campbell (UD)
9/4 Alex Neal (GW) MacKenzie Hopkins (BU)
9/10  Kelsey Haycook (LAS) Nicole Waters (UD)
9/17  Emily Cota (UMASS) Sophia Maccagnone (BU)
9/24  Shannon Van Riper (SBU) Sophia Maccagnone (BU)
10/1 Colleen Williams (UD) Annika McHenry (CHA)
10/8  Kelly Mahoney (BU) Sophia Maccagnone (BU)
10/15 Mo Hawkins (SJU) Amy Vinopal (DUQ)
Ellie Bailes, (URI)
10/22 Maggie MacDonald (URI) Ashley Campbell (UD)

10/29 Molly Curry (SBU) Randi Delong (BU)
2011 __ Player of the Week Rookie of the Week
8/22  Colleen Williams (UD) Devon Tabata, (DUQ)
8/30  Stephanie Santos (URI) Alyssa Tindal, (XU)
9/6 Becca Wann (UR) Kristina Maksuti, (FOR)
Katie Markesberry, (XU)
9/12  BeccaWann (UR) Grace Coombs (UM)
Abbey Stock (SLU)
9/19  Melissa Sanger (LAS) Katrin Loo (UD)
Katie Walsh (SLU)
9/26  Melissa Sanger (LAS) Amanda Jones, (CHA)
Colleen Williams (UD) Kelsey Smigel (UD)
10/3  Lindsey Rowe, (GW) Kelsey Haycook (LAS)
10/10 Renee Washington (LAS) Kelsey Haycook (LAS)
10/17 Renee Washington (LAS) Tori Sousa (UM)
Mo Hawkins (SJU)
10/24  Julie Morrissey (UM) Kelsey Haycook (LAS)
Juliana Libertin (UD) Kelsey Smigel (UD)
10/31 Colleen Williams (UD) Kelsey Smigel (UD)
Tara Murphy, (TU)
2010 Player of the Week Rookie of the Week
8/23  Colleen Williams (UD) Anna Dolhansky (LAS)
8/30  Michelle Ancelj (FOR) Alex Kubrick (CHA)
9/06  Jen Pfeiffer (SJU) Melanie Keer (GW)
Gabby Morrin (DUQ) Mo Hawkins (SJU)
9/13  Jessica Brooks (XU) Courtney Hoenicke (SBU)
9/20  Colleen Williams (UD) Alex Neal (GW)
Nicole Markert (SBU)
9/27  Macky Wingo (CHA) Renee Washington (LAS)
Katie Walsh (SLU) Kaitlyn Carballeira (FOR)
10/04 Becca Wann (UR) Alex Neal (GW)
Colleen Williams (UD)
10/11  Maggie Lupinsk (SJU) Jenny Hummert (SLU)
10/18 Michelle Mooren (DUQ) Anna Dolhansky (LAS)
10/25 Anna Cunningham (SBU) Brittany Moore (UM)
Taylor Broderick (SBU)
11/1 Macky Wingo (CHA) Becca Wann (UR)
Renee Washington (LAS)
2009 Player of the Week Rookie of the Week
8/24  Courtney Bosse (SBU) Natalie LeClair (UR)
8/31  Jerica DeWolfe (UD) Gabrielle Pakhtigian (LAS)
9/8 Whitney Weinraub (CHA) Katherine Boone (UD)
9/14  Niki Conn (TU) Kathryn Kerkman (SBU)
9/21 Kirby Stenard (CHA) Shondel Archer (UR)
Christine Neal (SJU)
9/28  Nicole Markert (SBU) Emily Cota (UM)
Whitney Weinraub (CHA) Colleen Williams (UD)
10/5  Andrea Barklage (SLU) Annie Worden (FOR)
Hailey Beam (CHA)
10/12 Traci DePasquale (LAS) Ashley Evangelista (URI)
10/19 Hailey Beam (CHA) Lacey McGowan (CHA)
Cristina Adams (UM) Sarah Zieman (FOR)
10/26 Lindsey Rowe (GW) Katherine Boone (UD)
Whitney Weinraub (CHA)
11/2  K.Beljan, A. Giner, K. Miller (UD) Morgan Herbert (DUQ)
2008 Player of the Week Rookie of the Week
8/25  Mandi Back (UD) Courtney David (URI)
Kelsey Miller (UD)
9/2 Whitney Weinraub (CHA) Jonna Handra (CHA)
Shannon Van Riper (SBU)
9/8 Vanessa Patry (UM) Dana O'Brien (LAS)
Whitney Weinraub (CHA) Hannah Perry (SLU)
9/15  Kim Boulos (FOR) Niki Conn (TU)
Anna Cunningham (SBU)
9/22  Therese Smith (UM) Oni Bernard (CHA)
Erese Fair (URI)
9/29  Hailey Beam (CHA) Cara Critchlow (SJU)
Jonna Handra (CHA)
10/6  Erica Wright (GW) Oni Bernard (CHA)
10/13 Hailey Beam (CHA) Lindsey Rowe (GW)
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Courtney Bosse (SBU)
10/20 Hailey Beam (CHA) Hannah Perry (SLU)
Lauren MacCormick (UD)
10/27 Jonna Handra (CHA) Jonna Handra (CHA)
11/3  Kim Boulos (FOR) Dana O'Brien (LAS)
2007 Player of the Week Rookie of the Week
9/4 Niki Reed (UD) Kristen Slack (GW)
Whitney Weinraub (CHA)
9/10  Wendy Halina (TU) Jessica Babice (URI)
Katie Sanchez (FOR)
9/17  Mandi Back (UD) Alyssa Mautz (SLU)
Britt Canfield (UM)
9/24  Deb Nelson (URI) Kara Williams (TU)
10/1  Lindsey Ozimek (CHA) Carlyanne Wenzel (XU)
10/8  Niki Reed (UD) Samantha Kaiser (DUQ)
Kara Williams (TU)
10/15 Sam Huecker (CHA) Sam Huecker (CHA)
10/22 Nikki Dumencich (CHA) Katie McDermott (FOR)
10/29 Kristin Hextall (LAS) Megan Minnix (CHA)
11/5  Britt Canfield (UM) Jessica Babice (URI)
2006 _Player of the Week Rookie of the Week
9/5 Amie Kern (GW) Hailey Beam (CHA)
Vanessa Patry (UM)
9/11 Haley Lentsch (FOR) Julia Bradenberg (SLU)
9/18  Kerry O’'Malley (SBU) Julia Bradenberg (SLU)
Katie Sanchez (FOR)
9/25  Jenny Roehrig (UM) Brittany Hogan (FOR)
Katie Sanchez (FOR)
10/2  Leah Jerome (FOR) Kelly Waeckerle (SLU)
Rachel Mees (CHA)
10/9  Kristin Hextall (LAS) Caitlin Proffitt (UD)
10/16 Dee Guempel (SLU) Brittany Green (XU)
Katie Sanchez (FOR)
10/23 Ali Wean (SJU) Kelly Waeckerle (SLU)
10/30 Leah Jerome (FOR) Julia Bradenberg (SLU)
2005 Player of the Week Rookie of the Week
9/6 Kelly Ferguson (SLU) Jessie Wolfe (UR)
Reba Sedlacek (UD)
9/12  Lindsey Beam (CHA) April Carbajal (UD)
Shannon Rengers (DUQ)
9/19  Melanie Kasparek (URI) Lauren Olson (SLU)
9/26  Niki Reed (UD) Sara Schmidt (XU)
10/3  Emily Sedgwick (DUQ) Dora Larusdottir (URI)
Cassi Winchell (SLU)
10/10 Lindsey Beam (CHA) Michelle Esposito (DUQ)
Hillary Prince (UR)
10/17 Rachel Mees (CHA) Juli Black (CHA)
10/24 Megan Kasparek (URI) Katie Sanchez (FOR)
Haley Lentsch (FOR)
10/31 Kelly Ferguson (SLU) Katie Sanchez (FOR)
Jessie Wolfe (UR)
2004 Player of the Week Rookie of the Week
9/7 Kerry O’'Malley (SBU) Carrie Holland (UR)
9/13  Heather Barclay (LAS) Audra Mathews (DUQ)
Heather MacDougall (SBU)
9/20  Carrie Holland (UR) Carrie Holland (UR)
9/27  Ina Kain (GW) Jen Kuhn (SJU)
Katie Schwager (DUQ)
10/4  Melanie Kasparek (URI) Britt Canfield (UM)
10/11 Heather MacDougall (SBU) Kristin Walker (UM)
Beth Purcell (FOR)
10/18 Reba Sedlacek (UD) Britt Canfield (UM)
Kristin Hextall (LAS)
10/25 Alicija Bredlo (UD) Jacquee Parmiter (SBU)
11/1  Reba Sedlacek (UD) Debra Nelson (URI)
2003 _ Player of the Week Rookie of the Week
9/2 Melanie Kasparek (URI) Sarah Sample (GW)
Sarah West (UD)
9/8 Jen Simonetti (UD) Megan Schutt (SJU)
Sarah West (UD)

9/15  Lauren Bracco (DUQ) Virginia Bondi (DUQ)
Natasha Kayulu (FOR)
9/22  Kim Warner (GW) Sarah Hopkins (FOR)
9/29  Anna Handzlik (GW) Sarah Hopkins (FOR)
Melanie Kasparek (URI)
10/6  Edda Gardarsdottir (UR) Megan Schutt (SJU)
Reba Sedlacek (UD)
10/13 Beth Purcell (FOR) Brooke Binswanger (UR)
Erica Young (URI)
10/20 Megan Cox (UR) Megan Schutt (SJU)
Corey Dunfey (FOR)
10/27 Melanie Kasparek (URI) Brooke Binswanger (UR)
11/3  Angie Scarlato (XU) Megan Schutt (SJU)
2002 _Player of the Week Rookie of the Week
9/3 Shannon Plunkett (LAS) Lois Bennett (SBU)
Stephanie Vietry (TU)
9/9 Lisa Nicola (SBU) Melanie Kasparek (URI)
Molly Rettig (UR)
9/16  Tesia Kozlowski (UD) Courtney Fritz (TU)
Reba Sedlacek (UD)
9/23  Lauren Bracco (DUQ) Melanie Kasparek (URI)
9/30  Jenna Merriam (UR) Michelle Carmosky (SJU)
Kim Warner (GW)
10/7  Annette Isham (UR) Kelly Paolucci (GW)
Samantha Vietry (TU)
10/14 Liz Brown (UD) Heather MacDougall (SBU)
10/21 Heather Kasparek (URI) Lindsey Bellini (UM)
Kim Warner (GW)
10/28  Erin Lilly (UM) Melanie Kasparek (URI)
11/4  Liz Brown (UD) Melanie Kasparek (URI)
Amy Schneider (LAS)
2001 _Player of the Week Rookie of the Week
9/4 Kirstin Gellatly (FOR) Tesia Kozlowski (UD)
Katie Schwager (DUQ)
9/10  Kristen Samuhel (UR) Caitlin Holmes (DUQ)
9/17  Elizabeth Frengs (TU) Stephanie Santos (UM)
Erin Lilly (UM)
9/24  Michelle Luttati (UM) Cheryl Bennaci (SBU)
Lisa Nicola (SBU)
10/1 Amy Schneider (LAS) Corey Dunfey (FOR)
Catherine Zanni (URI) Lauren Giesting (XU)
10/8  Kristin Scharphorn (DUQ) Lauren Giesting (XU)
10/15 Kathleen Machamer (UM) Stephanie Santos (UM)
10/22  Amy Schneider (LAS) Shannon Plunkett (LAS)
Tracy Veith (XU)
10/29 Becky Baritt (DUQ) Beth Purcell (FOR)
Erin Showalter (UD)
11/5  Tracy Kennedy (XU) Tesia Kozlowski (UD)
Tiffany Williams (GW) Whitney Sikes (UR)
2000 Player of the Week Rookie of the Week
9/5 Kaitlin Glass (LAS) Erin Lilly (UM)
9/11 Catherine Zanni (URI) Krista Lee (LAS)
9/18  Missy Gregg (UD) Krista Lee (LAS)
Jen Twardzik (SBU)
9/25  Stephanie Weisenfeld (UD) Shannon Misiaszek (FOR)
10/2  Erin Coppedge (GW) Nicole Giesting (XU)
10/9  Catherine Zanni (URI) Kim Warner (GW)
10/16  Missy Gregg (UD) Shannon Misiaszek (FOR)
10/23 BrandiWright (TU) Nicole Giesting (XU)
10/30 Martha Conover (UM) Sarah Johnston (URI)
Megan Veith (XU)
1999 Player of the Week Rookie of the Week
9/7 Wendy Kotwas (VT) Lara Wean (LAS)
9/13  Missy Gregg (UD) Mary Hunter (URI)
9/20  Lori Brennan (TU) Amy Schneider (LAS)
9/27  Emma Kurowski (UM) Amy Schneider (LAS)
10/4  Kim Wyckoff (VT) Amy Schneider (LAS)
10/11  Michelle Guna (DUQ) Missy Gregg (UD)
10/18 Stephanie Weisenfeld (UD) Missy Gregg (UD)
10/25 Annette Gruber (XU) Amy Schneider (LAS)

Brandi Wright (TU)
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A-10 Postseason History
2002
Team (Years) Record Last Appearance
Charlotte (2) 1-2-0 2008 (Second Round)
(2007, 2008)
Dayton (10) 4-9-2 2016 (First Round)
(1999, 2001, 2002, 2003, 2004, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2014, 2016)
Duquesne (1) 0-1-0 2015 (First Round)
2001
George Washington (1) 0-1-0 1996 (Prelim Round)
(1996)
La Salle (5) 0-5-0 2017 (First Round) | 2000
(2011, 2012, 2013,2014, 2017)
1999
Massachusetts (5) 5-5-0 1997 (First Round)
(1993, 1994, 1995, 1996, 1997)
1998
Rhode Island (1) 1-2-0 2002 (Second Round) 1997
(2002)
Richmond (1) 2-1-0 2002 (Third Round) | 19%°
(2002)
Saint Louis (3) 2-2-0 2018 (First Round)
(2005, 2006, 2018)
1995
Xavier (2) 0-2-0 2000 (First Round)
(1998, 2000)
1994
NCAA Tournament Results
2018  Kansas 2, Saint Louis 1 (20T) 1st Round 1993
2017  Rutgers 3, La Salle 1 1st Round
2016  Ohio State 3, Dayton 2 1st Round
2015  West Virginia 4, Duquesne O 1st Round
2014  Rutgers 2, La Salle 0 1st Round
Virginia Tech 4, Dayton 0 1st Round
2013  Georgetown 2, La Salle 0 1st Round
2012  Virgina 4, La Salle 1 1st Round
2011  Maryland 5, La Salle 1 1st Round
Louisville 2, Dayton 0 1st Round
2010 Dayton 3, Virginia Tech 0 1st Round
Ohio State 0, Dayton 0 (20T) 2nd Round
(Ohio State advances on pks, 4-2)
2009 Dayton 0, Marquette 0 (20T 1st Round
(UD wins in penalty kicks, 4-3)
Virginia Tech 3, Dayton 1 2nd Round
2008 Charlotte 2, Tennessee 0 1st Round
North Carolina 4, Charlotte 0 2nd Round
2007 Clemson 4, Charlotte 2 1st Round
2006  Saint Louis 2, Drake 0 1st Round
Illinois 4, Saint Louis 1 2nd Round
2005  Saint Louis 2, Stanford 0 1st Round
Santa Clara 4, Saint Louis 0 2nd Round
2004  Wisconsin 2, Dayton 1 (OT) 1st Round
2003  Ohio State 3, Dayton 0 1st Round

Richmond 1, Clemson 0

1st Round

Richmond 1, James Madison 0

2nd Round

Portland 4, Richmond 0

3rd Round

Rhode Island 2, Dartmouth 1 (20T)
Connecticut 2, Rhode Island 1 (OT)

Virginia 3, Dayton 2

1st Round

2nd Round

1st Round

Dayton 1, Maryland 0

1st Round

2nd Round

Dayton 2, Miami (OH) 0
UCLA 3, Dayton 1

3rd Round

1st Round

Illinois 2, Xavier 0

Dayton 3, Evansville 2

1st Round

Notre Dame 5, Dayton 1

2nd Round

1st Round

Michigan 4, Xavier 2

Harvard 2, Massachusetts 0

1st Round

Maryland 2, George Washington 0
Massachusetts 2, Harvard 1 (OT)
Connecticut 2, Massachusetts 0

Preliminary Round
Preliminary Round

1st Round

1st Round

Massachusetts 2, Hartford 1 (OT)
Connecticut 3, Massachusetts 0

2nd Round

Massachusetts 3, Harvard 0

1st Round

Hartford 2, Massachusetts 0

2nd Round

Massachusetts 5, Providence 0

1st round

Massachusetts 1, Connecticut 0

2nd Round

Semifinals

North Carolina 4, Massachusetts 1




